AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION
(PRIMARY HOUSE)

WALL EXIST. FINISHED
# LENGTH GRADE GRADE
A 9.3 278.6 278.2
B 45.6 277.6 277.6
C 32.5 279.7 280.0
D 16.0 281.0 280.5
E 3.0 281.0 280.5
F 15.0 280.6 280.5
F1 6.5 280.8 280.5
F2 20 281.0 280.5
G 25.2 2814 280.5
H 21.0 281.8 280.5
I 22.0 282.2 281.0
J 8.9 281.2 280.5
K 6.1 280.8 280.5
L 2.7 280.4 280.0
M 14.0 279.8 279.8
N 4.9 2794 2794
0 9.7 279.2 279.2
P 7.0 2794 2794
AB.E. (USE EACH LOWER NUMBER) 279.7

("ORIGINAL GRADE 277.6" IS USED FOR 'B')

AB.E.= (W1 xE1+W2xE2+..)/ (W1 +W2+.)=279.7

MAX. STRUCTURAL HT. ALLOWED = 279.7 + 30 = 309.7' (SEE SHEET A5, A6)

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION
(ADU)

WALL | EXIST. | FINISHED
# | LENGTH | GRADE | GRADE
W 215 2815 2805
X 198 282.0 2805
y 215 2815 280.5
7 198 2805 2805

AB.E. (USE EACH LOWER NUMBER) 2805

ABE. = (W1 xE1+W2xE2+..)/ (W1 +W2+.)=280.5

MAX. STRUCTURAL HT. ALLOWED = 280.5 + 30 = 310.5' (SEE SHEET A9)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 20, 21 AND 22 IN BLOCK 9 OF EAST SEATTLE ADDITION, AS PER
PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 3 OF PLATS, PAGE 22 AND 23, IN KING
COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

CODE COMPLIANCE

2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

2018 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE

(ALL CODES ABOVE INCLUDE WASHINGTON STATEWIDE AMENDMENTS)

ABBREVIATIONS
BLK'G BLOCKING HORIZ HORIZONTAL
G CENTER LINE MAX MAXIMUM
CLR CLEAR MFR MANUFACTURER
CONT CONTINUOUS MIN MINIMUM
CS CASEMENT WINDOW o OVER
DBL DOUBLE 0.C. ON CENTER
DS DOWNSPOUT SD SMOKE DETECTOR
EL ELEVATION SG SAFETY GLASS
EQ EQUAL SF SQUARE FEET
EXIST EXISTING SIM SIMILAR
FTG FOOTING SLD SLIDING WINDOW
FX FIXED WINDOW TYP TYPICAL
HDR HEADER UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
HDWD HARDWOOD w/ WITH
HGR HANGER

PROJECT INFORMATION

ZONING DISTRICT R-8.4
PROPERTY OWNER YU HAN TSENG
PARCEL NUMBER 217450-1915
LOT AREA 8,942 S.F.
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION R3/U
CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B
HIGHEST ELEVATION POINT 284.5'
LOWEST ELEVATION POINT 273.5'
ELEVATION DIFFERENCE 1"
HORIZ. DISTANCE BETWEEN HIGH AND LOW POINTS 124.5'
LOT SLOPE (11/124.5) 8.8 %
MAX. LOT COVERAGE 40 %
ROOF (PRIMARY RESIDENCE) 2,515SF.
ROOF (ADU) 554 S.F.
DRIVEWAY 330 SF.
TOTAL LOT COVERAGE AREA 3,399 S.F.
LOT COVERAGE 38.0 % (OK!)
MAX. HARDSCAPE AREA 9%
WALKWAY 74 SF.
WINDOW WELLS 112S.F.
TOTAL HARDSCAPE AREA 186 S.F. (2.1% --> OK!)

GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)

(2) NEW CYPRESS (CUPRESSUS)

CONC. BLOCK WALL (MAX. 30"h)

MAX. GROSS FLOOR AREA 45% (40 % + 5 % ADU)
BASEMENT 1,520 S.F.
BASEMENT (EXCLUDED FROM GFA. SEE SHEET A1) -1,440 SF.
MAIN FLOOR 1,520 S.F.
UPPER FLOOR 1,537 S.F.
ADU 424 SF.
GARAGE 462 S.F.
TOTAL ABOVE GROUND FLOOR AREA 4,023 S.F.
PROPOSED GFA 44.9 % (OK!)
TOTAL FINISHED FLOOR AREA OF PRIMARY RESIDENCE 4,510 S.F.
ADU 424 S'F.
TOTAL FINISHED FLOOR AREA 4,961 S.F.

NFPA 13D FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND SEPARATE PERMIT ARE REQUIRED.

NFPA 72 CHAPTER 29 MONITORED FIRE ALARM REQUIRED DUE TO ROAD
WIDTH. SEPARATE PERMIT REQUIRED.

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL

EXTERIOR METAL STAIR ON UPPER DECK

13301 SE 79th PLACE, UNIT A205
NEWCASTLE WA 98059
(M) 425.785.3992
(0) 425.988.3618
chcarch@gmail.com
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REGISTERED

ARCHITECT

CHAOHUA CHANG
STATE OF WASHINGTON
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SCALE: 1" =10"-0"
Tree Assessment Form
Site: Tseng Residence, 2720 71st Ave SE, Mercer Island Date: 8/11/2017
Tree #{  Species | DBH [Height| Crown | Vigor |Viable LOD** Defects Status*** NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT
(inches)] (feet) Ratio (%) N S E | W | (feet) Status TREES REQUIRED
On Site Trees
1 Plum 9* 35 90 Good Yes 15 13 4 18 6
2 Cherry 10 35 40 Fair Yes 12 2 2 12 6 Gumosis
3 Ash 20 71 80 Good Yes 15 15 12 18 6
4 Red cedar 9 28 70 Fair Yes 8 2 10 4 4 Dead limb tips
5 Douglas-fir 7 43 40 Good Yes 8 4 0 14 4 Remove
6 Douglas-fir 25 103 60 Good Yes 20 22 24 25 10 Two spike knots e 3
7 Sequoia 22 66 60 Good | VYes P R 10 Forks at 6-feet with included bark %
8 Sequoia 14 70 60 Good Yes 0 2 8 12 10 N
9 Sequoia 30* 70 60 Good Yes 14 6 12 12 10 Included bark 0-4-feet
10 Red cedar 12 40 70 Good Yes 8 9 12 9 4 Remove 1
11 Red cedar 13 58 60 Good Yes 15 18 4 14 4 Remove 2
12 Red cedar 23 76 70 Good Yes 12 16 10 6 4 Remove 2
13 Red cedar 21 70 70 Good Yes 15 12 16 8 4 Remove 2
14 Austrian pine 15 62 40 Fair Yes 3 19 12 11 4 Remove 2
15 Vine maple 7* 14 40 Poor No 6 5 4 9 4 Severe decay R. Remove
16 Holly 19* 16 80 Good Yes 6 6 2 10 4
17 Plum 100 20 70 Fair Yes 14 9 8 14 4 Bole decay
Off Site Trees TOTAL: 12
A Japanese maple 14* 16 80 Good Yes 14 16 14 14 10 PROPOSED NEW TREES: 12
B Red cedar 28 70 80 Good Yes 16 14 16 18 10
*DBH Multiple Trunks converted to equivalent DBH per ISA Guide
**LOD Limit of Disturbance; Face to side of disturbance, recommended| |
*** Status "Remove as per plan"---"R. Remove", recommended
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7|_o|v 45"8"

36"h RAILING w/ LESS
THAN 4" OPENING

36"h RAILING w/ LESS
THAN 4" OPENING

1 111
6-75

f y 70" 458"
" A “ WALL WALL  |COVERAGE LxC 313" 145
SEGMENT | LENGTH(L) |  (C) X
A 45.6 86.6 % 39.5 210 I
5 N B 26.0 90.0 % 234 N\ \ LADDER
> C 16.0 100 % 16.0 N \
D 3.5 100 % 3.5
U U " DRA'N
— M E 15.0 100 % 15.0 & DRAIN M0 wiNDOW WELL 0 DRAIN MG O WINDOW WELL K 5
: F 65 | 100% | 65 ? 1 ¢ ARCHITECTS
] B 2 F1 20 100 % 20 6030 SLD (TOP @ 9' HT.) 6030 SLD (TOP @ 9' HT.) 6030 SLD (TOP @ 9' HT.) 6046 SLD EGRESS
© 89 . - I I I I
4 F2 3.7 100 % 3.7 ' H ' H ' '
G 12.7 100 % 12.7
- H 6.7 100 % 6.7 \
K I 2.1 100 % 2.1 SILL HT. 42" (MAX. 44")
J 14.0 100 % 14.0
. | K 4.8 100 % 4.8 .
S L 9.7 100 % 9.7 > 26
<
s C o 13301 SE 79th PLACE, UNIT A205
D % M 7.0 9.9 % 6.6 ‘ WINE CELLAR = NEWCASTLE WA 98059
= N 9.3 93.6 % 8.7 - GUEST BR = (M) 425.785.3992
I © — 110V chcarch@gmail.com
" PORTION OF EXCLUDED BASEMENT FLOOR AREA s Sp
|ﬁ e = 1,520 X (174.9 184.6) . o
F2 & = 1440 SF. SAFETY GLASS STAIR LIGHTING ALL STAIRWAYS SHALL BE o 5 g
G (SEE BUILDING ELEVATIONS AND GEOTECHNICAL PROVIDED WITH LIGHT SOURCES. LIGHT
-~ . ACTIVATION CONTROLS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE
410" [2-2" 12-8" ~0" 15-0" 16-0" ENGINEER'S 'ORIGINAL GRADE DETERMINATION x AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF INTERIOR
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5 EXTRIOR STAIRS IRC SECTIONS R303.7 & R303.8 o o ©
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DUCTLESS éPLIT SYSTEM HEAT PUMPS WITH NO ELECTRIC <
RESISTANICE HEATING IN THE PRIMARY LIVING AREAS. A m m —I
DUCTLESS HEAT PUMP SYSTEM WITH A MINIMUM HSPF OF 10 U7/ | " ELECTRIC HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER MEETING -
SHALL BE SIZED) AND INSTALLED TO PROVIDE HEAT TO ENTIRE \ THE STANDARDS FOR TIER Il OF NEEA'S (L)
DWELLING UNIT,AT THE DESIGN OUTDOOR AIR TEMPERATURE. | ADVANCED WATER HEATING SPECIFICATION BASEMENTPLAN m 2
| ‘ ~ @
| INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION INTEGRATED | SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" N~
| WITH A FORCED AIR SYSTEM. (MIN. 105 CFM. IRC M1507.3.5) c I'u
| | N O
\ |
(=M1
| | I~ Qu
\
\ | N «=
11 Prescriptive compliance is based on Table R402.1.1 with the following modifications: 05 \ \
' Vertical fenestration U = 0.24 ' \ |
Ductless split system heat pumps with no electric resistance heating in the primary living \ |
areas. A ductless heat pump system with a minimum HSPF of 10 shall be sized and | |
, installed to provide heat to entire dwelling unit at the design outdoor air temperature. | }
36 20 |
To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option being \ \
selected, the heated floor area calculation, the heating equipment type(s), the minimum \ \
equipment efficiency, and total installed heat capacity (by equipment type). \ \
Water heating system shall include one of the following: Electric heat pump water heater | |
meeting the standards for Tier Ill of NEEA's advanced water heating specification or | }
For R-2 Occupancy, electric heat pump water heater(s), meeting the standards for Tier Ill of | PLAN NOTES:
55 ) i ) ) 2.0 | | —_— NUMBER  DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
NEEA's advanced water heating specification, shall supply domestic hot water to all units. If L i PPV R ———
one water heater is serving more than one dwelling unit, all hot water supplyand | || 1. USE CONVENTIONAL FRAMING AND SHEATHING U.N.O. 1222020 RESPONSE 10 G ComTENT 71
recirculation piping shall be insulated with R-8 minimum pipe insulation. °
; . . - . . 2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 FRAMING U.N.O.
All of the following appliances shall be new and installed in the dwelling unit and shall meet PER WSEC R402.4, THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE.
the following standards: THE RESULTS OF THE TEST SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE PARTY CONDUCTING THE TEST AND PROVIDED TO 3. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 FRAMING U.N.O.
Dishwasher — Energy Star rated THE CODE OFFICIAL (R402.4.1.2).
Refrigerator (if provided) — Energy Star rated 4. ALLDOOR JAMBS TO BE SET OFF WALLS 6" TYP. U.N.O.
Washing machine — Energy Star rated PER WSEC R402.4, THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE.
24 |Dryer—Energy Star rated, ventless dryer with minimum CEF rating of 5.2 05 THE RESULTS OF THE TEST SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE PARTY CONDUCTING THE TEST AND PROVIDED TO 5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O.
: ) THE CODE OFFICIAL (R402.4.1.2).
To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option being 6. ALL WINDOW HEADS TO BE 8'-0" TO FINISH FLOOR AT THIS FLOOR, U.N.O.
selected and shall show the appliance type and provide documentation of Energy Star PER WSEC R403.2.2, DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED. PER WSEC R404.1, A SHEET TITLE
compliance. At the time of inspection, all appliances shall be installed and connected to MINIMUM OF 75 PERCENT OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE 7. ALL EXHAUST FANS ARE TO VENTED TO OUTSIDE. BASEMENT PLAN
utilities. Dryer ducts and exterior dryer vent caps are not permitted to be installed in the HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.
dwelli d 8. DOORHT. AT THIS FLOOR IS 8-0", TYP.
e g AIR LEAKAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 AIR CHANGES/ HOUR AND SHALL BE TESTED AS SUCH. A WRITTEN

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE PROVIDED w/ PRIMARY POWER FROM
BUILDING WIRING, PROVIDED w/ BATTERY BACKUP, AND BE INTERCONNECTED.

REPORT OF THE TEST RESULTS, SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY AND PROVIDED TO THE 9.
BUILDING INSPECTOR, PRIOR TO CALL FOR FINAL INSPECTION.” THE AIR LEAKAGE TEST RESULT SHALL BE
DOCUMENTED ON THE FORM WHICH IS AVAILABLE ONLINE AT

HTTP://WWW.ENERGY.WSU.EDU/BUILDINGEFFICIENCY/ENERGYCODE.ASPX 10.

ESCAPE (EGRESS) WINDOW MUST HAVE A CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 S.F.
w/ A MINIMUM NET CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24" AND WIDTH DIMENSION OF 20". THE
SILL HEIGHT MUST NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR.

THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OR BUILDER SHALL COMPLETE AND POST AN "INSULATION CERTIFICATE FOR
RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION" WITHIN 3' OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.

JOB NUMBER

11. ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS, BEAMS, AND JOISTS THAT ARE EXPOSED TO THE
WEATHER MUST BE PRESSURE-TREATED.

WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM OF R-10 INSULATION SHEET NUMBER

12. ALL NEW FENESTRATION ARE NFRC CERTIFIED.

Al
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1.

12.

SILL HEIGHT MUST NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR.

ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS, BEAMS, AND JOISTS THAT ARE EXPOSED TO THE
WEATHER MUST BE PRESSURE-TREATED.

ALL NEW FENESTRATION ARE NFRC CERTIFIED.

52|-8" 2|_0"
7|_0|l 45‘_8"
128" 16-10" 16-2"
% wiNDOW WELL BELOW WINDOW WELL BELOW
6026 FX of 6066 CS (SEE ELEVATION) 5046 CS
\ I 1 I I I ] I ]
| 48" BUILT-IN | |
| FREEZER S | |
L n
sl S ﬂ | |
zls } | %
[m] o 11| M~
% 3 & | | 13301 SE 79th PLACE, UNIT A205
> Zlg e PANTRY | | ‘ NEWCASTLE WA 98059
¢ 3| DEN 2 DINING | | { ¢ (M) 425.785.3992
[ } i — © | | A8 (0) 425.988.3618
N | .
hcarch l.
1 26" | ] i ; chcarch@gmail.com
| [ | " ‘g |
] 2016 FX of 2050 FX | 10 | E‘f’; 7 u
S < :IJ > N 100 CFM HOOD I ||, 3
"$—“"O ] L — . || ’ ‘IE > =
fre) \\ ———— o | = ‘ﬁﬁ
@ 5 3/6 SAFETY GLAZING DOOR ® } } KITCHEN J } IR
N > B - ©
| o \ b UP21R) & NN . . | } } 5
) 2] 110y CARBON | I " I " I | ©
& 9" \ sp. MONOXIDE ] | | 24" D.W.|| 24" D.W. | o | | |
> . [ = | ALARM : | I | I | | J_ |
16" ] @ ‘ B ||
o \ SON(16R) £ |y il { } 2
10-0" 40
% 1 «
3 2 TR S 13 o
‘ 2 T4 . N5 |
| = - GREAT ROOM i ‘
1 " —_— AN ~ _— >
| 4-10 = 10'-4 w % . N a | | <
| & = 18ll = ol g NOOK | ]
r 2 36hRAILNGW/LESS = | |Z|| & € NOUR ik
| ¥ THAN 4" OPENING & e |
%\‘ - } - U.L. LISTED 60" DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. | ]
: % PORCH o < | INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S APPROVED N Y
e | T > SPECIFICATIONS AND HAVE A COPY AVAILABLE ] |
| 8 FOYER FOR USE BY INSPECTION STAFF |
| PR _ o D 12'x 2-6" FX of 12 x 8 FOLDING DOOR |
. L o e L L 30" BLAZE PROFESSIONAL LUX 34-INCH 3
510 48 9 PR I ! \ | f BURNER BUILT-IN GAS GRILL. SEE MFR'S
1 \ " " O o INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION (NOT
> - PERMITTED UNDER COVERED PATIO)
<C [ A b | I | — T S
= R S 3026 FX o/ 3066 CS OUTDOOR LIVING %
> 2| & B 218 W/D ©
= | ' I
S — 1 © Ol FLOOR ABOVE .
= S I 2N
3 ) S VT ) W we
8-6" a [\ 2 o O U.L. LISTED 36" DIRECT VENT OUDOOR GAS E N ny
= POWDER o FIREPLACE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S o —
. S DECK ABOVE APPROVED SPECIFICATIONS AND HAVE A COPY 00
& ¢C < [ 4
> t—3 | S - T T T — AVAILABLE FOR USE BY INSPECTION STAFF Z LW (o]
[N
g " 11! " 1
) 8-10" S % } 5" 20" 132 1-% ROOF ABOVE m D L
Oy— | = 2 ;
.I | /q: 170" 160" Q LL
. [
s e 33-0" — 2 o
iy 20 MIN. FIRE RATED EQUIPPED B Z
w/ A SELF-CLOSING DEVICE "
. - e L <
LL —
5 COURT YARD 72
f o ¢ 52
. GARAGE SEPARATION REQUIRES %" 'S 2 ~ [
S GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON THE GARAGE N~
o SIDE. 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALL BOARD c LLI
o] IS REQUIRED WHERE THERE IS LIVING N (&)
& SPACE ABOVE. SUPPORTING COLUMNS, . . or
S WALLS AND BEAMS USE 4" GYPSUM WALL 13-3 19-9 . N ~
2 BOARD IRC SECTION R302.6 . LL
E 3-9 6" 6" 6" N R E
= P o
S @ = L [ 1 1 [j
N| @ & GARAGE 036 FX of 3066 CS 3036 FX /3066 CS_ 5036 FX of 5066 FX
g — . [ 1 1
E 2 R °
> SLOPE TO DOOR &2
2 A - S AN
< \J9_/ Sl by = o
o :]V lo) b
L]« 2| Y 8
5 5 LIVING / DINING sl 5
E = — — 1 KITCHEN ADU <
+—pAd E ! 24" DW ]
F—&,N @ R — — 11 NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
E 2 = 110V M%A'\IFE)B)SBIE 08-05-2021  PERMIT PLANS
PLAN NOTES: g SD.  ALARM . 01-22:2022  RESPONSE TO CITY COMMENT #1
~ @ E 03-23-2022  RESPONSE TO CITY COMMENT #2
N
1. USE CONVENTIONAL FRAMING AND SHEATHING U.N.O. S .
g ©
2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 FRAMING U.N.O. 210" ~ /
; W/D 110V |
L . S.D.
3. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 FRAMING U.N.O. N\ a =
N - .
4. ALL DOOR JAMBS TO BE SET OFF WALLS 6" TYP. UN.O. 50 CF @ 2
S w
= ) Q_ S $ =
5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O. - :@)M ER Gl SHEET TITLE
= | L o
6. ALL WINDOW HEADS TO BE 8-0" TO FINISH FLOOR AT THIS FLOOR, U.N.O. N | \ 8 MAIN FLOOR PLAN
o
7. ALL EXHAUST FANS ARE TO VENTED TO OUTSIDE. e ) } = G B
l_ " ‘
8. DOOR HT. AT THIS FLOOR IS 8-0", TYP. —_—
6036 FX
9. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE PROVIDED w/ PRIMARY POWER FROM
BUILDING WIRING, PROVIDED w/ BATTERY BACKUP, AND BE INTERCONNECTED.
10. ESCAPE (EGRESS) WINDOW MUST HAVE A CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 S.F. MAI N F LOO R P LAN 6-0" 2.8" 114" JOB NUMBER
w/ A MINIMUM NET CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24" AND WIDTH DIMENSION OF 20". THE SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

SHEET NUMBER

A2


http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com

PLAN NOTES: (B
Lol
49'-8" 5.0"

1. USE CONVENTIONAL FRAMING AND SHEATHING U.N.O.

7!_0n 42"8“

2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 FRAMING U.N.O.
1 l_O" 1 0'_1 1 " 3'_7“ 12!_2" 1 6'_0"

3. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 FRAMING U.N.O.

4. ALL DOOR JAMBS TO BE SET OFF WALLS 6" TYP. U.N.O.

6046 CS_SG. 2040 CS 5020 FX 9020 Fx
5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O. i i i ———————————

6. ALL WINDOW HEADS TO BE 8'-0" TO FINISH FLOOR AT THIS FLOOR, U.N.O.

51_1n

7. ALL EXHAUST FANS ARE TO VENTED TO OUTSIDE.

6"8"
7|_2||

13301 SE 79th PLACE, UNIT A205
S PR NEWCASTLE WA 98059

8. DOORHT. AT THIS FLOOR IS 8-0", TYP.

9'_4"
6046 CS S.G.
I

50C

v

\
\
\
\
‘ : (M) 425.785.3992
1 DECK - (0) 425.988.3618

9. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE PROVIDED w/ PRIMARY POWER FROM
BUILDING WIRING, PROVIDED w/ BATTERY BACKUP, AND BE INTERCONNECTED.

216

MASTER BATH

D

12'-10"

WATERPROOF
1 MEMBRANE

B - <Hien chcarch@gmail.com
10. ESCAPE (EGRESS) WINDOW MUST HAVE A CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 S F. 10" 24" a’ 1
w/ A MINIMUM NET CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24" AND WIDTH DIMENSION OF 20", THE 7'—T—T [ 50 CFM 218 |
SILL HEIGHT MUST NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR. 2016 FX of 2050/FX
0 » 54 x 78 SHOWER MASTER CLOSET \
:IJ — ¥ ENCLOSURE S.G. - | MIN. 95 CFM CONT. WHOLE HOUSE EXHAUST
. FAN w/ FLOW RATING AT 0.25" WATER
340 / GAUGEPER PER 2018 IRC TABLE M1505.4.3(1).,

|\ ! & SONE RATING OF 1.0 OR LESS MEASURED \ 36"h SAFETY GLASS RAILING
3'_0"

AT 0.1" WATER GAUGE PER IRC M1507.3.4, " W/MAX. 3 15/16" OPENING
<« MAKE-UP )
“ S s| o 110v '—T
9 N2 : w D SD.
1 ol
x
N

DN (21R I a
! = A L
e oy (21R) LINEN LAUNDRY T‘
] \
1777777;77 - - Y - —— —— — — — — 1 BATH SCFM ‘
10 4 CARBON |
74" 12-5; MONOXIDE 11 |

15'-

MASTER BR

3/0 BARN DOOR
4

1 |_0n

20<IS FXof ZOSOiX
]

11. ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS, BEAMS, AND JOISTS THAT ARE EXPOSED TO THE -
WEATHER MUST BE PRESSURE-TREATED.

2!_6"
9020 FX o/ 9080 SLD DOOR

12. ALL NEW FENESTRATION ARE NFRC CERTIFIED.

9"8"

6' 2«

3/0
6-0"

2/6
9c

AL ADRM
RLARIVI O.

51_2«

o5t Co
- ‘ _ . . 36" RAILING w/ LESS @ 2% - g
/%5 ‘ MHECT NE AP /%ﬁ‘*éﬁ?wfﬁ*gfg’\f THAN 4" OPENING | ] 93 5

A

| _ A
] / 3 SITTING |- I I "'\—/ T AT
5/ ac 5 U;UP soenl Lo#o ROOF — 5050 CS
5
. e CARBON | 110V
gw ’ ‘ 1607502 ¢ e’f?"”fz/ MONOXIDE 11ov | . UP (18R) SD. BR 2 ~e
T ALARM S.D. > d ] | 5

e 42 x 54 SHOWER @ @
éf_,.._...——m

1"
2
17

10'-

9620 FX o/ 9660 FX

10"

y } /_ ENCLOSURE S.G.

5 sp- 4 - a ———r——

11-10"
)

DECK

WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE | T | T | T

61 |_2n
E

21_0u

1700 F - M

%_‘_.._ﬂ
T 2%20 FX0/2650CS 5020 FX of 5050 FX 2620 FX o/ 2650 CS
g

7
g
_ 30 L 340" EGRESS EGRESS
:o. L 20"
216 @ y
D

5.6"

110V ROOF

SD. \
CHASH @ 36"h STEEL RAILING w/ LESS

— PR. 2/6 THAN 4" OPENING
£ ff Y
L'd Lrs Screus == === 1663

W= 367 %/

2| 7||

B 1
o i A S S AV A

el
16-5;

1"
2

22

71_111! 3|_4u

15-10"

HASE

71ST AVENUE SE

MERCER ISLAND WA 98040

13|_5u

o

H N
N Y Py gt b s &
o = (RIGSY 2778

A2 (A,
3 & >/f¢.d_

wh

2720 RESIDENCE

7036 FX o/ 7060 CS

2720

! ' o T T T T T T T T T T T T ]
7036 FX o/ 7060 CS EGRESS

ys& LLrcs
T Q/f/ &y " m BLL

ROOF 122"

TYP. RAILING POST DETAIL

SCALE: NONE

NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
08-05-2021  PERMIT PLANS
01-22-2022  RESPONSE TO CITY COMMENT #1

SHEET TITLE

UPPER FLOOR PLAN

UPPER FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" L

JOB NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

A3


http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com
http://www.ArchT.com

‘ 4" x 4" SCUPPER w/ 2" ABOVE

ROOF SURFACE, TYP.

RAILING POST CONNECTION ure __o o N\ . g

SCALE: NONE eck \ 7 5'8'
ffic ©) & -
ists ROOF DRAIN, TYP.

36"h STEEL RAILING ON CURB w/

CRICKET, TYP.
LESS THAN 4" OPENING

[0 | C
o, B
S
» 13301 SE 79th PLACE, UNIT A205
< 1/4:12 SLOPE NEWCASTLE WA 98059
=
. " = EPDM OR PVC MEMBRANE (g)ﬁggggg’g?é
& ROOFING, TYP. UN.O. (0) 425,988 3
» chcarch@gmail.com
N
= ROOF DECK
- COMPOSIT DECKING w/ MIN/4/8" GAPS
ON WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
36'h PARAPET, TYP. UN.O.
oS ROOF DRAIN, TYP.
oN O ——1]o
\Xr D.S.
\ ]
N\ N :
| \© |
|
irs | } 1/4: 12 SLOPE
AN 3
% R N 1:12 SLOPE S— — N,
= N | o
35 > ] R
% N ||
w20 | ||
E ‘ - -
| } } 20" 36"h PARAPET, TYP. UN.O.
L i /
- L ——— — g /
2 | ﬁK | /‘W S —— o
i | | oo g >
S
| || =
] || !
DS.0 N || i
N || /9 &
B EPDM OR PVC MEMBRANE | yd »
ROOFING, TYP. UN.O. L / o
N || 30 =
1 X . i L we
DS.O \ \ (7)) <
1 g o
777777777 | | GUTTER o o o0
[ | | D.S. »
CT T T T T T T T — || 36"h STEEL RAILING ON CURB w/ Z m
X y i || LESS TRAN4"OPENING METAL STARR TO BE DESIGN-BUILD BY =~ ¢
| ] S | | CONTRACTOR. STRUCTURAL DETAILS AND m
| N « | SPECS WILL BE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL 2 ;
i N = X Q L
| | | - =0
3 ] i 0N “Z
\ | \
| N | LL] 5
| N | s oS, )
w w w ; : ¥ 22
| | | A
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 1 " 1 " N m
| N || 5 0 0 (= L
| | 1:12SLOPE R A < wt—T T—L N O
|
| e T T O N oK
X e N oos S 1 N~ N w
. | 2 | i | | N «=
r | | | N
! X 10 | | ]
U ‘ |_ "
» | | D | |
L | | 19 1 | | | 5
) N | | | EPDM OR PVC MEMBRANE y
) | | || | | ROOFING, TYP. UN.O. | |
< | X X |
. v | | | |
& m ‘ L] 77J ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
% Z = - e — = —— ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
i < oDS | | | |
ﬁ ‘ } : } ‘ NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
20" \ | @ | \ 08052021  PERMIT PLANS
WATERPROOF DECK ‘ ‘ % ‘ ‘ 01-22-2022  RESPONSE TO CITY COMMENT #1
| | | | 03-23-2022  RESPONSE TO CITY COMMENT #2
= :« w
\ \
AN e ANz Av oA ANz Ao A ANz Av oA o A ¥ |
< ] !
! g
\ N 5 |
X \ RO O F P LA N @) } ‘ ‘ } SHEET TITLE
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE. SEE COMPOSITE DECKING w/ MIN. 1/8" GAPS PR
1/2" OSB , SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0 - - - - _
ROOF SHEATH'NG, SEE STRUCT MFRSSPECS THlS SHEET L 7777777777777777777777777 J ROOF PLAN

SLEEPERS TO CREATE 1/4 : 12 SLOPE

/ ROOF JOISTS

Q ROOF DECK SLOPE

JOB NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

A4



36"h STEEL RAILING METAL CAP FLASHING
STRUCT. HT. LIMIT EL. 309.7" /‘%\ / 2x4 ON FACIA BD.
- ]
7
fg
ROOF DECK 2-0 56 2-0
. { ARCHITECTS
UPPER PLT.
-& . 4'-0" . 20"

&

13301 SE 79th PLACE, UNIT A205

S ] Z NEWCASTLE WA 98059
= % é (M) 425.785.3992
(0) 425.988.3618

13|_4u

chcarch@gmail.com

L]
"

A . 8x12
= . [
8x12 | 5
UPP OR J;,i[}ﬁ ) ] — T

3
\\ MAIN PLT.

Al §

300"

X

R

AN (Ji
/

t 26'-6'

h el
r

1 11_0“

4120
]

o ¢

@QM % AQBL®

8"0"

,
L]

—
_— 1 T

i

—_—

—_—

| 4.0 L 2.0
MAIN FLOOR EL. 281.0' 4 4
BASEMENT PLT, |

AVERAGE BUILDING EL. 279.7"

_— N

| —— - /

s
07
\ L} — — AN
S s i -———— o w
‘ GLAZING METAL DOOR
TONE VENEER

Exi
|
|

FINISHED GRADE
CLEAR CEDAR SIDING w/ 5 1/2" EXPOSURE &
3/4" TO 1" GAPS IN BETWEEN

\ FIBER-CEMENT PANELS

FIBERGLASS WINDOW

10-0"

EXPOSED BASEMENT WALL

WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

9-10"

—_—., -

_—.

& BASEMENT EL. 270.0'

$ STRUCT. HT. LIMIT EL. 309.7'

PROPOSED STRUCT. HT. EL. 309.0' <

MASTER BR PLT.

ROOF DECK

& UPPER PLT T '
¢ ' L

71ST AVENUE SE

MERCER ISLAND WA 98040

13-3"

121_0!1

10-0"

2720 RESIDENCE

2720

30|_0n

UPPER FLOOR ] UPRER FLOOR
—— <

MAIN PLT. 4L

1

—
1 27'-8"

NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
08-05-2021  PERMIT PLANS

01-22-2022  RESPONSE TO CITY COMMENT #1

12|_0Il

11"0"
110

EXIST. GRADE
MAIN FLOOR EL. 281.0'
——————————— _7[ -/

! — - —4 —
e I pa— ~

BASEMENT PLT. !\\\ | BASEMENTPLT. o SHEET TITLE
$ AVERAGE BUILDING EL. 279.7 i\
FINISHED GRADE — FINISHED / ORIGINAL GRADE ELEVATIONS

#3

10-0"

JOB NUMBER

EAST ELEVATION

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" l“

241_0u

SHEET NUMBER

******************************* A5

|
|
|
|
J" EXPOSED BASEMENT WALL

& BASEMENT EL. 270.0'




STRUCT. HT. LIMIT EL. 309.7"

—_—

] PROPOSED STRUCT. HT. EL. 309.0' $_

ROOF DECK

& N N NV

UPPER PLT. METAL STAIR TO BE DESIGN-BUILD BY
& COINNTRACTOR. STRUCTURAL DETAILS AND
ISPECS WILL BE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL

ARCHITECTS

e N o e A
\‘ [
= \
o \
© s
\
5 X
o A}
2 2 13301 SE 79th PLACE, UNIT A205
NEWCASTLE WA 98059
(M) 425.785.3992
: ] (0) 425.988.3618
5 —_— ~e chcarch@gmail.com
3 & UPPER FLOOR  ——— ; %
m———— +
MAIN PLT. I e
& ‘\
. BUILT-IN GAS GRILL (NOT PERMITTED
< . UNDER COVERED PATIO)
= |
FINISHED GRADE //_ EXIST. GRADE
/" —~MAIN FLOOR EL. 281.0 1T — |\ —V7 — — — _ 1+
& ! — — L — | _
BASEMENT PLT. | ‘ i
‘ .
AVERAGE BUILDING EL. 279.7 | }
| |
| |
| |
| |
= \ \
=4 | ‘
| |
| |
| SOUTH ELEVATION |
\ SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" }
& BASEMENT EL. 270.0' L |
m I o
STRUCT. HT. LIMIT EL. 309 »n g
HT. .309.7"
—
& PROPOSED STRUCT. HT. EL. 309.0' e o g
2 W
m = <
Py MASTERBRPLT. | 2 ;
ROOF DECK * Q g
»* “ “ “ UPPER PLT. % — < %
| T
| vy o2
fo' L F
- _ 2 () L
o K
N N LLl
N =
. N «
UPPER FLOOR UPPER FLOOR 3
' 20 60" 20 - &
.‘ .‘ | MANPLT. &
é |
N
o ~
36"h RAILING w/ LESS o =
THAN 4" OPENING 7\ © 5 NUMBER ~ DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
& 08-05-2021  PERMIT PLANS
01-22-2022  RESPONSE TO CITY COMMENT #1
\ 03-23-2022  RESPONSE TO CITY COMMENT #2
2l-0" L 4| Oll
) J. MAIN FLOOR EL. 281.0" )
/-~ FINISHED / ORIGINAL GRADE = | BASEMENTPLT. P
| %
[ il 7 N\ AVERAGE BUILDING EL. 279.7
— — ‘ ‘ L \ I \ | \ ‘
I il I I I I I N | |
| N | | | Al Il [ Il I HL JHL R | | SHEET TITLE
| ) Il N [ | | — = | | ELEVATIONS
| | \ - - - -- - - - T 7 -
- ‘ ‘ [ I I o | | o
~— [ Il || EXIST. GRADE \ \ =
| L el | |
| L | |
| | |
L 45'_8“ L 7'_0“ L
EXPOSED BASEMENT WALL ’L 'L J
BASEMENT EL. 270.0
777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 B % JOB NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER

NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" A6




C

=
B ROOF DECK CHC
| T | | | | | | UPPER PLT @
N\ - ' 3 ARCHITECTS
R-10 RIGID INSULATION AT HEADER
SITTING . R2BATTINSULATION —_ |
) : N/
BR2 - 13301 SE 79th PLACE, UNIT A205
In R-21 BATT INSULATION ] ) SE ToIh PLACE, LN 2
(M) 425.785.3992
=] , (0) 425.988.3618
chcarch@gmail.com
/ UPPER FLOOR
MAIN PLT. i
KITCHEN 3
GREAT ROO
: ! =
0 |
éégy MANFLOOREL 10|
o o ¢
YL LG
NN
A S
SIS R-21 BATT INSULATION —\ \\///\\\///\\\///\\\/
% 5
\{{\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\\\///\ WINE ENTERTAINMENT It \\///\\\///\\\///\\/ .
/\\///\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\ THERMAL BREAK \\//\\\//\\\//\\\
//\///\///\///\///\/// CONC. SLAB ON 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER \/// \/// \/// X
NOANANANAN : ' SUANANAN
NN I R-10 RIGID INSULATION ON 6" GRAVEL WAONZNN
AR | AN
S N UNDER ENTIRE SLAB SN
AL GG
EONONANN ~— | L CANANAN BASEMENT EL.270.0
el | . | BN ®
SECTION A-A R X0 XN N W we
- A A A AVARN I SN n
///\///\///\///\///\///\// \// 7 ///\///\///\///\///\// o0
R-38 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION Z W (o)
TO FILL ALL CAVITIES S <«
W =z
[T ] A o
p— <>t a)
ROOF DECK @ m E
UPPER PLT. N I I I —_ (7I)
X o=
F
| o i
Y BR 3
" S N O
SITTING MASTER BATH 2 N a 5
N
AN o=
L | | | | | L UPPER FLOOR @
B BB, MAIN PLT. %
R-38 INSULATION R-21 BATT & R4 RIGID INSULATION
J E | | A R218ATT 2 R4RIGID NSULATION ~
= NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
M U D DEN é 08-05-2021  PERMIT PLANS
GARAGE GREAT ROOM DEN 01-22-2022  RESPONSE TO CITY COMMENT #1
o MANFLOOREL 210 |
™ B operey SN
KL LK ALK
SN S I
\//>\///\\///\///\\///\\///\\//>/ \///\\///\\///\\///\\ R-21 BATT INSULAT|G |
S 2l 1 | (b SECTIONS
\ NSO SO
GRULKS % RO
R I SN
S ENTERTAINMENT S\
SRS R
NN SOININ
\\\/;/\\\/;/\\\ CONC. SLAB ON 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 10 RIGID INSULATION L aREAK D /;/\\\/;/\\\///
/\\/\\\/ N ON" GRAVEL UNDER ENTIRE SLAB \\/\\/\\/\\/ \\/ JOB NUMBER
il R
\\\//\\\/\\\ 3 L NN \\/\\\ SASEVENTELZO0 | —
NN = L
N \ < /\/\
SECTION B-B K NS A XKL
NN ANS NN IO
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" //\/<\\///\\\///\\\//<\\{<\\// v /\//\\/\/\\{/\\\//{\\\//{\\\//{\\\//\/\



ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

// .
EPDM OR PVC MEMBRANE ROOFING ON ' @:‘
PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING ON
TRUSS TOP CHORDS @ 24" O.C. I I‘ L\dj
R-38 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (ICC-ES REPORT # ESR-3225 L
3\; 3:5@%( BF;(\)QF,\Q ;SLYMERS‘) FILLED ALL CAVITIES I'.5-:’._.'}.1:@ﬁ:ﬁ%:@%ﬁ?@%ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁ%:%ﬁ%:gﬂ ‘ CHC
: ] B ROOF DECK
S 60 TR X @ A NERENTED - A RS T 8 18 e D
‘I = : - i | ¢ ARCHITECTS
2x4 | | R-38 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION TO %
E FILL ALL CAVTIES leal
\[ MASTER BR
CEILING - - _ _ i zf §|
\ i — 2 R-21 BATT & R4 RIGID INSULATION ~ ) L\\.., J
\ 2x12 FACIA BD. MASTER BATH =
- 13301 SE 79th PLACE, UNIT A205
1x6 PINE T&G SOFFIT MASTER CLOSET NEWCASTLE WA 98059
(M) 425.785.3992
? (0) 425.988.3618
1™~ R-10 RIGID INSULATION AT HEADER chcarch@gmail.com
2 UPPER FLOOR
HEADER PER STRUCTURAL o b=l oy
’ yor - MAIN PLT. PY
2x6 TOP PLATE | T
\ WINDOWS W/ MAX.
— U-VALUE = .24
El
% UPPER FLOOR &
g PANTRY DINING e 2
CEILING . -
WALL CONSTRUCTION:
FIBER-CEMENT PANELS OR CEDAR SIDING ON
1 LAYER OF GRADE 'D' BUILDING PAPER ON
R-4 RIGID INSULATION ON
/ PLYWOOD WALL SHEATHING ON Ll L MAIN FLOOR EL. 481.0' Py
I# 246 STUDS @ 16" 0.C. AT EXTERIOR WALLS (2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
: AT INTERIOR WALLS) U.N.O.
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: % R-21 BATT W/ VAPOR BARRIER . : i A4
CARPET, HARDWOOD, OR TILE FINISH FLOOR ON 112" GW.B. <
T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR (SEAL ALL SEAM) ON 4 /\\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\// : /\\//\\//\\//\\//\\/
FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O.C. U.N.O. (SEE FRAMING PLANS) >\///\\///\\///\<//\\///\<//\\/// /\ \///\ \///\ \///\ <//\
>\\\///\§\///\§\///\§\///\§\///\§\///\§\/// - R-21 BATT INSULATION ENTERTAINMENT /\i\///\i\///\i\///\i\f
S AL :
KKK GUEST BR 1 SNONONN =
MAIN FLOOR /\// \// \// \// \// \// | 1< \// \// \//\\/
7 ¢ \///\///\\///\\///\\///\\/// THERMAL BREAK /\\///\\///\\///\
! g \\//\\\//\\\//\\\//\\\/ R-10 RIGID INSULATION CONC. SLAB ON 10 MIL VAPOR = \\\//\\\//\\\//\\
CEILING NN L UNDER ENTIRE SLAB BARRIER ON 6" GRAVEL == A IRl
Z ANUANAN == SSANSANS BASEMENT EL. 270.0°
FULL HT. CONC. WALL OR PARTIAL HT. PONY WALL ~ i /\/\\/\/\/F'N\'SH G\RADE 2\\//2\\///\/ e Ll - i \\/i\</<
T PASSASASANSANAN Y XN RO X
2x FURRING STUD WALL w/ R-21 BATT INSDULATION [~ /\\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\ SECTION C-C ’//\\\///\\\//\//\//\//\///\\\///\\\///\\\/\/ /\\\///>\\///\\//\//\//\//\\\///\\\/ m (Lg g
I 1 B AN =T NSNS RN S
| NN NN SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0 NS NSNS AN NN ANSANTN IANVONION
| (SN RRRRRRND » =
\//\/ /\\6/|\41L POLYETHYLENE OR ANY Z LLl
TSNS DAWPPROOFING PER RCRA0B1 &, S5
MIN. 1/2" GAP BETWEEN STUDS AND CONC. WALL e R <// <// ¢ 2 m 4
24" WIDE R-10 RIGID INSULATION AT PERIMETER e NS Q >
CONC. SLAB ON 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER . \// w < 2
6" GRAVEL _\ o \//\ 5
il LOWERFLOOR | w -
e 72 |2 - [~ —
TR o e . LR \///\\<// X o y
B ] N
\\//\\//>\//>\//>\///\\///\\/D R SA TR ALTER FABRIC () ~ LL
NN /\.7/\V/\\//\ DRV @ ) /\/3’/\4" WASHED ROCKS O
\ N NN N5 = N
\/X\/X\/ /\\/\\ , > 4" EXTERIOR PERF. DRAIN TIED o X
SEE STRUCT. SHEET FOR FTG. DETCQL\ (\\//\\{/\\ \ \\\ \\\ <\yTo STORM LINE N ﬁ LL
. N //\ \//K \/ N N N =
SCALE: 1/2" =1'-0"
MIN. 81 1/4” / MAX. 82"
CIRCULAR HANDRAIL
N
10" MIN.
5/4" PLYWOQ TREAD _ NUMBER ~ DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
TREADS G :' 08-05-2021  PERMIT PLANS
RETURN HANRAIL ITO WALL OR A : 01-22-2022  RESPONSE TO CITY COMMENT #1
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST
{ ;2 36" MIN. STAIR WIDTH \
s
S |2
3 Z| .
2 |2 (3) 2x12 STRINGERS WITH
= N 2x4 SPACERS AT WALLS
I SHEET TITLE
2 P \ BUILDING SECTIONS
= S NOSING 5/8" TYPE X' GWB
A 1 MIN. 2+ FIREBLOCKING -
PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING
BETWEEN STUDS & STRINGERS

JOB NUMBER

TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL

SCALE: 1" =1'-0" E 8



AutoCAD SHX Text
(3) 2x12 STRINGERS WITH 2x4 SPACERS AT WALLS

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/4" PLYWOOD OR 2x12 TREADS GLUE & SCREW TO STRINGERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
MIN.  1 1/4" / MAX.  2"CIRCULAR HANDRAIL 


R-38 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION TO
FILL ALL CAVTIES

C

SECTION D-D

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

~ 12

—

—

MAIN PLT.

+17-0"

13-6"

MAIN FLOOR EL. 281.0'

MAIN PLT.
MAIN PLT. &
. | CHC
ARCHITECTS
6x6
X E R-21 BATT & R-4 RIGID INSULATION [ 7]
{ E g E 13301 SE 79th PLACE, UNIT A205
E y. — NEWCASTLE WA 98059
CONG. [SLAB-ON 10 Mil. VAPOR BARRIER ||I( | — (M) 425.785.3992
ON R-10 RIGIFINSULATION|ENTIRE SLAB ||| RS TUERMAL BREAK = (0) 425.988.3618
OF HEATED SPACE)|ON 6" GRAVEI| I | § — chcarch@gmail.com
MAIN FLOOR EL. 281.0" - B \\ — / MAIN FLOOR EL. 281.0" %
NN AR CLEAR CEDAR SIDING w/ 5 1/2" EXPOSURE & AVERAGE BUILDING EL. 260.5'
\<//\§\///\§\// \i\///\i\///\s ///\i\// \ FIBER-CEMENT PANELS 3/4" TO\ql" GAPS IN BETWEEN
RRETRR KR
AR A NORTH ELEVATION

AVERAGE BUILDING EL. 280.5'

EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

13"6"

—e
WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

& MAIN PLT.

13"6"

$ MAIN FLOOR EL. 281.0'

AVERAGE BUILDING EL. 280.5'

SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

W we
O ‘8

&
2 W

DL
W 2=
o u
0 <=z
TR

-
¥ o°

(' d
o Tw
Ncﬁé
l\ﬁm
AN =

08-05-2021  PERMIT PLANS

01-22-2022  RESPONSE TO CITY COMMENT #1

SHEET TITLE

ADU

JOB NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

A9



GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES:
(THE FOLLOWING NOTES APPLIES TO THE PROPOSED PROJECT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS AND DETAILS)

ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA:

1. DESIGN LOADS: ROOF SNOW LOAD: 25 PSF
ROOF PV PANEL: 4 PSF
ROOF DECK PAVERS W/ PEDESTAL: 10 PSF
FLOOR LIVE LOAD: 40 PSF
DECK LIVE LOAD: 60 PSF
WIND: 98-MPH (3-SECOND GUST), EXPOSURE B, Kzt=1.90
SEISMIC: SEISMIC USER GROUP |, I=1.0,

SITE CLASS SD

Ss=1.480; S1=0.500,
Fa=1.000; Fv=1.500,
Sps=0.980; Spi=0.500

R=6.5 (WOOD SHEAR WALL)
00=3.0

Cd=4.0

FOUNDATION DESIGN:

1500 PSF MAXIMUM DEAD+LIVE LOAD WITH A ONE-THIRD INCREASE ALLOWED UNDER THE SHORT-TERM WIND OR SEISMIC LOADS. CAST
FOOTING ON NATIVE SITE SOILS OR STRUCTURAL FILL THAT EXTENDS DOWN TO THESE SOILS.

COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION FOR FOUNDATIO BASE FRICTION 0.40 (SF=1.5)
EQUIVALENT PASSIVE FLUID PRESSURE 400 PCF (SF=1.5)
EARTH PRESSURE FOR YIELDING/ACTIVE CONDITION WALLS 35 PCF

EARTH PRESSURE FOR NON-YIELDING/AT-REST CONDITION WALLS 55 PCF

SEISMIC EARTH PRESSURE FOR BASEMENT WALLS 7H; WHERE H: BURIED DEPTH OF WALL

CONCRETE AND FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTIONS:

1. ALL CONCRETE f¢=3,000 PSI (2,500 PSI USED FOR THE DESIGN), MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO =0.45, MINIMUM 5-1/2 SACKS OF CEMENT PER
CUBIC YARD. NO SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED. CONCRETE BATCH TICKET OR DELIVERY RECEIPT FOR 3,000 PSI MINIMUM CONCRETE ON
SITE FOR BUILDING INSPECTOR VERIFICATION. CONCRETE SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED. TOTAL AIR CONTENT (PERCENT BY VOLUME OF
CONCRETE) SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 5 PERCENT OR MORE THAN 7 PERCENT.

2. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60. NO SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED. ASTM A706, GRADE 60, REINFORCING
STEEL SHALL BE USED FOR WELDED OR FIELD-BENT BARS, SHEAR WALL BOUNDARY MEMBER REINFORCING, MAIN REINFORCING, SPIRALS, TIES
AND STIRRUPS IN THE FRAME MEMBERS (BEAMS AND COLUMNS) COMPRISING THE LATERAL FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM.

3. WELDED WIRE FABRIC PER ASTM A185. FURNISH IN FLAT SHEETS, NOT ROLLS. LAP EDGES 1-1/2 MESH MINIMUM.
4. PROVIDE CONCRETE COVER AS FOLLOWS: FOOTINGS 3”, WALLS 1-1/2”, AND SLAB ON GRADE 1-1/2".

5. PROVIDE 2#4 LONGITUDINAL BOTTOM BARS IN WALL FOOTINGS. PROVIDE CORNER BARS OF SAME SIZE AND NUMBER AT CORNERS AND
INTERSECTIONS, 42 BAR DIAMETERS EACH LEG. PROVIDE VERTICAL DOWELS OF SAME SIZE, NUMBER AND SPACING AS CONCRETE STEM WALL
VERTICAL BARS WITH A 90 DEGREE STANDARD HOOK AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FOOTING.

6. REINFORCING CONCRETE WALLS AS FOLLOWS”

6” WALLS, #4 @ 12" HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL AT CENTER OF WALL,

8" WALLS, #5 @ 15" OR #4 @ 12" HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL AT CENTER OF WALL,

10" WALLS, #4 @ 16" HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL AT EACH FACE,

12" WALLS, #4 @ 12" HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL AT EACH FACE.
AT OPENINGS OVER 12" SQUARE, PROVIDE 2#5 BARS AT CENTER OF WALL ALL FOUR SIDES, EXCEPT 10" WALLS OR OVER PROVIDE 1#6 BAR
EACH FACE ALL FOUR SIDES, EXTENDING 42 BAR DIAMETERS PAST OPENING. PROVIDE 1#5X4’-0” DIAGONAL BAR AT CENTER OF WALL ALL FOUR
CORNERS.

AT CORNERS, PROVIDE CORNER BARS IN OUTSIDE FACE OF SAME SIZE AND SPACING AS HORIZONTAL BARS, 42 BAR DIAMETER EACH LEG.

AT INTERSECTIONS, PROVIDE CORNER BARS OF SAME SIZE, NUMBER AND SPACING AS HORIZONTAL BARSOF INTERSECTING WALL, 42 BAR
DIAMETER EACH LEG.

PROVIDE 2#4 LONGITUDINAL BARS AT TOP OF WALLS. PROVIDE KEYWAY OR ROUGHENED SURFACE AT CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

PROVIDE VERTICAL DOWELS OF SAME SIZE, NUMBER AND SPACING AS VERTICAL BARS.

7. GROUT - 5000 PSI MINIMUM 7-DAY CUBE STRENGTH PER ASTM C1157-00. GROUT TO BE PREMIXED, NON-SHRINK “MASTERFLOW 928 GROUT”
BY MASTER BUILDERS OR APPROVED EQUAL. ICC CERTIFICATION REQUIRED. USE SPECIFIC GROUT MIX RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER
FOR EACH GROUT APPLICATION AND FOLLOW MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS.

8. ANCHOR BOLTS, ASTM A307. NO SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED. SET ALL ANCHOR BOLTS BY TEMPLATE WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

9. DRILL-IN EXPANSION BOLTS, “KWIK-BOLT TZ” BY HILTI FASTENING SYSTEMS BY HILTI FASTENING SYSTEM OR APPROVED EQUAL. ICC
CERTIFICATION REQUIRED (ERS-1917). SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

10. DRILL-IN ADHESIVE BOLTS, “HIT RE-500" ADHESIVE ANCHOR SYSTEM BY HILTI FASTENING SYSTEM OR APPROVED EQUAL. ICC
CERTIFICATION REQUIRED (ESR-2322). SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED .

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS FOR COMPATIBILITY AND SHALL NOTIFY OWNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED AS GUIDELINES ONLY AND MUST
BE VERIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THE OWNER.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AND BRACING FOR THE STRUCTURE AND STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL
CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDING WITH THE PLANS AND DETAILS. THIS INCLUDES EXISTING STRUCTURE.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY AND HEALTH PRECAUTIONS INCLUDING HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS AND MATERIALS
EXISTED OR CREATED BY OTHER PARTIES THAT WORKING ON THE PROJECT. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION METHODS, TECHNIQUES, AND SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE WORK.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING ALL EXISTING COMPONENTS, WHICH ARE REQUIRED TO REMAIN, IN THEIR ORIGINAL
CONDITION. THIS INCLUDES WEATHER PROTECTIONS FOR THESE COMPONENTS UNTIL SUCH TIME THAT THE ENTIRE DWELLING INCLUDING THE
NEW ADDITION ITSELF IS WEATHER PROTECTED.

5. CONTRACTOR INITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE OWNER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR FABRICATION OR
CONSTRUCTION. CHANGES SHOWN IN SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY WILL NOT SATISFY THIS REQUIREMENT.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY DEMOLITION. SHORING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO
SUPPORT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED AND IN A MANNER SUITABLE TO THE WORK SEQUENCES. DEMOLITION DEBRIS SHALL NOT
BE ALLOWED TO DAMAGE OR OVERLOAD THE EXISTING STRUCTURAL. LIMIT CONSTRICTION LOADING (INCLUDING DEMOLITION DEBRIS) ON
EXISTING CEILING FAMING TO 10 PSF AND ON EXISTING FLOOR FRAMING TO 40 PSF. PROVIDE TEMPORARY PLANKS OR STRUCTURAL
SHEATHING OVER THE EXISTING CEILING JOISTS AS REQUIRED TO PROTECT THE EXISTING SOFFIT.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK FOR DRY-ROT FOR ALL EXISTING STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS AT EXTERIOR WALLS, EXISTING TOILET ROOM
FLOORS AND WALLS, AREAS SHOWN WATER STAINS, WOOD IN CONTACT WITH EARTH AND CONCRETE, AND ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN CRAW
SPACES. ALL ROTTEN WOOD SHALL BE REMOVED AND DAMAGED MEMBERS SHALL BE REPLACED OR REPAIRED AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER.

8. DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BUT ARE
OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO DETAILS SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY
THE OWNER.

9. ALL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS, WHICH ARE TO BE COMPOSED OF COMPONENTS TO BE FIELD ERECTED, SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY THE
SUPPLIER DURING MANUFACTURING, DELIVERY, HANDLING, STORAGE, AND ERECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH INSTRUCTIONS PREPARED BY THE
SUPPLIER.

10. THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON THE JOB SITE AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION, FOR THE INSPECTOR’S USE AND
REFERENCE.

STRUCTURAL FRAMING REQUIREMENTS:

1. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE KILN DRIED OR MC-19 WITH WWPA GRADED OR APPROVED EQUAL. ALL STRUCTURAL FLOOR, ROOF, AND SHEAR WALL
SHALL BE APA RATED. ALL SPECIFIED INDUSTRIAL LUMBERS, NAMELY PARALLAM PSL, MICROLLAM LVL, TIMBERSTRAND LSL, AND TJI SHALL BE
MADE BY TRUS-JOIST CORPORATION OR OWNER APPROVED EQUAL.

ALL GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AITC 110, AITC 117 AND ANSI/AITC A190.1. EACH MEMBER SHALL
BEAR AN AITC IDENTIFICATION MARK AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY AITC CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE. USE EXTERIOR TYPE ADHESIVES.
BEAMS SHALL BE INDUSTRIAL APPEARANCE GRADE, UON BY THE ARCHITECT. SINGLE SPAN BEAMS SHALL BE COMBINATION 24F-V4, Fb=2400
PSI, Fv=265 PSI, E=1,800,000 PSI; CANTILEVERED SPAN BEAMS SHALL BE COMBINATION 24F-V8, Fb=2400 PSI, Fv=265 PSI, E=1,800,000 PSI.

2. MINIMUM NAILING SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 2304.10.1 OF THE 2018 IBC.

3. ALL NAILS SIZES SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:
NAIL SIZE, LENGTH, AND DIAMETER

6D 2”0.113” 8D 2-1/2”0.131 10D 3”0.148 16D BOX 3" 0.131

THE FOLLOWING STAPLES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR NAILING OF PLYWOOD

NAIL SIZE, EQUIVALENT STAPLE, AND MINIMUM LENGTH

6D 16GA 1-3/4” 8D 15GA 1-3/4” 10D 13GA 1-3/4”

4. GALVANIZED METAL TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE “STRONG-TIE” BY SIMPSON COMPANY
INCLUDING SIMPSON STRONG WALLS AND SIMPSON GARAGE PORTAL WALLS (WHERE OCCUR) OR OWNER APPROVED EQUAL. IF NO SPESIFIC
HANGER IS CALLED OUT, ANY HANGER MADE FOR THE SPECIFIED BEAM OR JOIST CAN BE USED.

5. ALL EXTERIOR WALL STUDS ARE 2X6 DOUGLAS FIR NO.2 STUDS AT 16” ON CENTER. ALL INTERIOR BEARING AND SHEAR WALL STUDS ARE 2X4
DOUBLAS FIR NO.2 STUDS AT 16” ON CENTER. PROVIDE ONE BEARING STUD AND ONE FULL HEIGHT STUD AT EACH SIDE OF DOOR AND WINDOW
OPENINGS WHEN THEIR ROUGH OPENING WIDTH IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 3’-0". PROVIDE TWO BEARING STUDS AND TWO FULL HEIGHT STUDS
AT EACH SIDE OF DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS WHEN THEIR ROUGH OPENING WIDTH IS GREATER THAN 3’-0” OR WALL IS FRAMED WITH (2)2X6
AT 16” ON CENTER. PROVIDE MULTIPLE STUDS UNDER ALL BEAM AND KING-TRUSS BEARING LOCATIONS WITH THEIR TOTAL WIDTH/DEPTH
EQUAL OR WIDER/DEEPER THATN THE BEAM/KING-TRUSS WIDTH. THESE MULTIPLE STUDS NEED TO EXTEND DOWN TO THE TOP OF CONCRETE.
PROVIDE EQUAL AMOUNT OF MULTIPLE VERTICAL BLOCKING AT JOIST SPACING TO ALLOW CONTIUNITY. THIS ALSO APPLIES TO ALL HOLDOWN
STUDS FOR THE SHEAR WALLS. FACE NAIL WALL TOP DOUBLE PLATE WITH 16D @ 12” AND LAP MINIMUM 4’-0” AT JOINTS AND PROVIDE (6) 16D @
4” ON CENTER EACH SIDE OF JOINT. FACE NAIL WALL SILL PLATE THROUGH FLOOR SHEATHING TO DOUBLE PLATES, BEAM, OR SUPPORTING
MEMBER BELOW WITH 16D @ 6” ON CENTER. MULTIPLE STUD SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER WITH 16D @ 12” ON CENTER STAGGERED EACH
FACE. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS AT MID-HEIGHT FOR ALL STUD WALLS OVER 10FT IN HEIGHT.

6. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND OVER MORE THAN HALF THE JOIST LENGTH AND AROUND ALL
OPENING IN FLOOR. FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE BLOCKED PER THE JOIST MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS.

7. ALL FLOOR FRAMING LUMBERS: DOUGLAS FIR NO.2.
ALL HEADERS: DOUGLAS FIR NO.2. TYPICAL HEADER 4X8 MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE PLANS.
ALL POSTS: DOUGLAS FIR NO.2 UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE PLANS
STUDS, PLATES, AND MISCELLANEOUS LIGHT NON-STRUCTURAL FRAMING: HEM-FIR NO.2

8. METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES: WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED, MANUFACTURED AND INSTALLED PER TRUSS PLATE
INSTITUTE (ANSI/TPI 1) SPECIFICATIONS. TPI SPECIFICATIONS SHALL NOT REVISE TRUSS ENGINEER’S AND TRUSS MANUFACTURER'’S
RESPONSIBILITY NOTED BELOW. WEB AND CHORD SIZES INDICATED ON PLANS AND NOTES ARE MINIMUM ONLY. ROOF DESIGN LIVE LOAD PER
DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA. ROOF DESIGN DEAD LOAD 10 PSF MINIMUM TOP CHORD AND 7 PSF MINIMUM BOTTOM CHORD WITH LIVE LOAD OF
40 PSF MINIMUM AT ATTIC FLOOR WHERE APPLICABLE. USE 2X6 MINIMUM BOTTOM CHORD FOR ATTIC FLOOR. ROOF DESIGN WIND UPLIFT 15
PSF MINIMUM TYPICAL, EXCEPT USE 30 PSF MINIMUM WITHIN 10 FEET OF ROOF EAVES OR RAKES. DESIGN TRUSSES FOR SUPPORT OF DEAD,
LIVE, SNOWDRIFT, AND WIND LOADS AND MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC AS REQUIRED. SNOW DRIFT LOADING LOCATIONS
AND VALUES TO BE DETERMINED BY TRUSS ENGINEER. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND DESIGN CALCULATIONS SHOWING TRUSSES, TRUSS TO
TRUSS AND TRUSS TO SUPPORTING STRUCTURE CONNECTIONS, ERECTION AND PERMANENT BRACING SIZES AND CONNECTIONS. PROVIDE
STANDARD TRUSS CAMBER.

PROVIDE ERECTION BRACING PER MANUFACTURE’S INSTRUCTIONS. PROVIDE AND INSTALL PERMANENT BRACING FOR LATERAL SUPPORT OF
INDIVIDUAL WEB AND CHORD MEMBERS AS DESIGNED BY THE TRUSS ENGINEER. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE CONNECTIONS.

TRUSS ALTERATIONS SHALL NOT OCCUR UNLESS THE APPROVAL OF A DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.

9. VENT BLOCKINGS CALLED OUT IN THE DRAWINGS ARE 2X WOOD BLOCKING WITH (3) EQUAL SPACED 1-1/2” DIAMETER HOLES ON EACH
BLOCKING WITH MASH INSTALLED.

10. ROOF SHEATHING: 15/32”(1/2") MINIMUM CDX PLYWOOD OR STRUCTURAL PANEL WITH SPAN RATING OF 32/16, UNBLOCKED, LAID UP WITH
FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING BELOW, STAGGER END JOINTS. INSTALL PLYCLIPS AS REQUIRED. NAILING IS AS FOLLOWS: 10D @ 6"
DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARIES, OVER EXTERIOR WALLS, AND INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS, 10D @ 6” ALL SUPPORTED EDGES, AND 10D @ 12” FIELD.

11. FLOOR AND ROOF DECK SHEATHING: 23/32"(3/4”) MINIMUM CDX TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD WITH SPAN RATING OF 40/20, UNBLOCKED
FOR FLOOR JOIST SPACED AT 16” ON CENTER; 7/8” MINIMUM CDX TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD WITH SPAN RATING OF 40/20 UNBLOCKED
FOR FLOOR JOIST SPACED AT 24” ON CENTER; LAID UP WITH FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING BELOW, STAGGER END JOINTS. GLUE
FLOOR SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS WITH A CONTINUOUS 3/16” DIAMETER BEAD MINIMUM. PROVIDE TWO BEADS AT PANEL JOINTS. NAILING
IS AS FOLLOWS: 10D @ 6” DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARIES, OVER EXTERIOR WALLS, AND INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS, 10D @ 6” ALL SUPPORTED EDGES,
AND 10D @ 10” FIELD.

12. EXTERIOR/INTERIOR/SHEAR WALL SHEATHING 15/32” (1/2”) MINIMUM CDX PLYWOOD WITH SPAN RATING OF 24/0, EXTERIOR SIDE BLOCKED
(BLOCK ALL UNSUPPORTED EDGES), NAIL WITH 10D @ 6” ALL EDGES AND 10D @ 12” FIELD. NAIL BOTTOM PLATE TO FRAMING BELOW WITH 16D

@6

13. WALL SILL PLATES OVER THE CONCRETE ARE TO BE 3X TREATED LUMBER WITH 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS AT 4’-0” ON CENTER WITH
EMBED IN CONCRETE OF 7" MINIMUM. ALL BOLTS SHALL HAVE 3X3X1/4 STEEL WASHER PLATE UNDER BOLT NUTS. THE EDGE OF A WASHER
SHOULD NOT BE LOCATED MORE 1/2” AWAY FROM THE INSIDE FACE OF A SHEAR WALL SHEATHING. MINIMUM OF TWO BOLTS PER PLATE WITH
BOLT END DISTANCE OF 6” MINIMUM. SHEAR WALL BOTTOM PLATE NAILING AND ALL NAILING AT PRESSURE TREATED PLATE/MEMBERS SHALL
BE HOT-DIPPED ZINC-COATED GALVANIZED STEEL OR STAINLESS-STEEL NAILS.

14. WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHOULD BE PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD IN ACCORDNACE WITH AWPA U1 AND M4 STANDARDS.

15. FASTENERS INSTALLED IN PRESERVATIVE-TREADED OR IN FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED ZINE-COATED
GALVANIZED WITH A MINIMUM COATING WEIGHT COMPLYING WITH ASTM A153. THIS INCLUDES NUTS AND WASHERS. FASTENERS OTHER THAN
NAILS AND TEMBER RIVETS ARE PERMITTED TO BE MACHANICALLY DEPOSITED ZINC-COATED WITH COATING WEIGHTS COMPLYING WITH ASTM
B 695, CLASS 55 MINIMUM.

PANEL EDGE NAILING PER SHEAR WALL Yo STUD FRAMING PER PLAN OR NOTES.
SCHED TYP @ SILL & DBL TOP PLATES / SHEATHING & NAILING PER SW SCHED
9
PT 4x10 SILL PL RIPPED TO WIDTH OF WALL E SILL PLATE NAILING PER SW SCHED
W/ PT TREATMENT BRUSHED ON RIPPED { )
EDGE. COUNTERSINK ANCHOR BOLT W/ SIZE _ TOP FLANGE HANGERS
RNV AN\N AN ( A\
Ll
I
T
I
/ L] 4 l& L]
<
FINISHED GRADE
i ~ /' PERARCH RETAINING WALL SCHEDULE
BEAM OR ©|s ;;Z:A
* % 12" MIN WIDTH OF L I-JOIST PER PLAN W/ MOISTURE IR . WALL GEOMETRY WALL REINFORCING
WS FREE DRAINING o BARRIER BTWN CONCRETE & (2) #5 BARS / 8 WALL P . S nan -
< S | MATERIAL. EXTEND 4 JOIST END. FLOOR SHEATHING & 2 o TvpE | MAX'H T B t D S"BARS F" BARS
=% TO FTG DRAIN NAILING PER PLAN NOTES &g 0
- B SR 1 40" o-8" | 12" | 8 | 12" #5@ 15" #5@ 18"
° §o°
4 o ’ ”n ’ n ’ " " " s " L "
) (2) #5 CONT TOP #5.@ 15"0C | % 2 6-0 1-0 1-10 8 12 #H@ 12 #H@ 18
B == . \@ og§°°° 3 8-0" 129" | 2-1" | 8" | 12" #5@ 10" #@ 12"
_T__
=] o T 1-0" 4 10-0" | 2-6" | 2-4" | 8" | 15" #6@ 9" #5@ 12"
ﬂﬁ s K ’ MIN NOTES:
— 0 = e .
|[= So o 4 z §go% 1. FOUNDATION SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED COMPETENT BEARING SOIL PER
== S 5 of| 11 GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.
. L 880°o p \ T "S" BARS \\?" CLR \
= | O % <
" Lu
= 1 C’L/R , REFER TO SITE RETAINING WALL 2 a BACKFILL W/ FREE
) SECTION FOR WALL GEOMETRY & = DRAINING MATERIAL
4 o ool |° REINFORCING W COMPACTED
3 o a $° BACK FILL
< 08§ ° o0 2% Ve FTG DRAIN PER
X $O N FINISHED GRADE OR TYPICAL DETAIL
L ° : SLAB ON GRADE AND SUBGRADE PAVING PER ARCH
) PER FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES | 7 =i
FTG DRAIN PER ; =
TYP DETAIL : = X - XX =l
| | === I=11=]
- ] N —11 [ T—IT]
20 ODO a4 X >$> ? q 7 °
OO - 2 Q: <
k) | a| M { ’
4 7 LIQJ ]ﬁ—f_ ¢ v 4
Q o 4 0 ° ° . 4
< 2 4 .|
4 N 4 4& o alQ e I_ﬁm \ —Illmlllm
g A @ ° ° N o ™ d
o) - . T4 7 \ | F BARS
A 7 A
T #5@ 12" OC #5@ 12"0C
/ / HBH "t" HT" (S} d "SH BARS
PER SCHED PER SCHED
/ 1 |
/
DOWELS TO MATCH T "t "B"
FTG WIDTH PER SCHED 2 LAP VERT BARS.

EXTEND TO EDGE
OF FTG

SECTION

SITE RETAINING WALL SECTION

1 SCALE:NTS 2

SCALE:3/4" = 1-0"
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SHEET TITLE

GENERAL NOTES

JOB NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

CITY STAMP

S0.1
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e

\_12" WIDE THICKENED SLAB
EDGE IN DIRECT CONTACT W/
TOP OF FTG. TYP THILS LINE

8" X 10'-0" (+/-) TALL CONC
RETAINING WALL W/ FTG.
T.O. FTG 8" BELOW FINISH
2'-0"x 1-0" DP

THICKENED SLAB ON FLR. TYP ALL BASEMENT

EXT WALLS 1.50.1
GRADE W/ (2) #4 BOT 1201 3RD AVE, 2200
| } \_ESBSA“g(éXF}& ¥VE/ (T)\\(/FéER SEATTLE, WA 98101
| |

__________ | 5-0"SQ x1'-3" DP FTG (206) 734-5858
e B | B A e I ! W/ #4@12" EW BOT.

DHSEZENGINEERS

3 &10/S5.6 SIM

12" WIDE THICKENED

COLOR PRINT REQD

= SLAB EDGE IN DIRECT

| CONTACT W/ TOP.OF FTG 4" CONC SLAB ON GRADE W/ #3@12" EW

AT STAIR-MID-LANDING TOP OVER VAPOR BARRIER OVER R10 RIGID
INSULATION OVER COMPACTED SUB BASE

I NEW CONC WALL 1

NEW WOOD BEARING &

SHEAR WALL
12" WIDE THICKENED SLAB

EDGE IN DIRECT CONTACT W/

OTHER LINES &
COLORS AS NOTED

8" x 10'-0" (+/-) TALL CONC
RETAINING WALL W/ FTG.
T.O. FTG 8" BELOW FINISH — FTG. 3 & 10/S5.6 SIM

TOP OF FTG. TYP THILS LINE
HSS4x4x1/4 W/ TYPE
HSS4x4x1/4 W/ TYPE A BASE PLATE OVER
B BASE PLATE OVER

5'-0"SQ x1'-3" DP FTG

W/ #4@12" EW BOT.

FLR. TYP ALL BASEMENT 3 & 10/S5.6 SIM

EXT WALLS 1.50.1
6x6 POST OVER ABU66Z POST

LEG E N D BASE OVER 12"'WIDE 6'-0" LONG

1° THICKENED SLAB EDGE IN DIRECT
CONTACT W/ TOP OF FTG.

ey )

ALL BEARING/SHEAR WALLS SHOWN IN PLANS
ARE FOR WALLS BELOW. TYPICAL UNO. e

CX X LINEAR FT OF TYPE Y SHEAR

WALL: REFER TO 8/S5.5 FOR l
SCHEDULE AND DETAILS. |

e

WALL; REFER TO 6/S5.5 FOR I |

P TYPE Y PERFORATED SHEAR ] 1
C DETAIL.

|
oo @ HOLDOWN STRAP TIES AT TOP & CONC WALL W/ S
! |

|

|

(DASHED WHERE OCCURS) AND 2'-0"x1'-0" DP FTG.

|
g BOT OF SHEAR WALL PANEL TYP (4) SIDES OF .
\ BELOW: REFER TO 1/S5.2 FOR GARAGE.ZS5.28M N | B/ o o | om0 J

SCHEDULE. CENTER TOP AND
BOT STRAPS TO BOT AND TOP
OF RIM JOIST RESPECTIVELY &
WRAP AROUND RIM JOIST
AND/OR BM/HEADER ABOVE &
BELOW WHEN TOO LONG ETG STEP

- 7/S5.1
REERN HOLDOWN STRAP TIES AT TOP v FTG STEP
A (DASHED WHERE OCCURS) AND 4 /7/55.1

71ST AVENUE SE

T HOLDOWN ANCHOR IN CONC AT o
BOT OF SHEAR WALL PANEL
BELOW; REFER TO 1/S5.2 & 1/S5.5 i L
FOR SCHEDULES; CENTER TOP !
STRAP TO BOT OF RIM JOIST &
WRAP AROUND RIM JOIST AND/OR
BM ABOVE WHEN TOO LONG

2720 RESIDENCE

MERCER ISLAND WA 98040

i
QUL
2720

i
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NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS

7757/ STEP IN FLR OR SLAB
*

COMBINED HOLDOWN ANCHOR

FOR SHEAR WALLS 00 07.29.21 PERMIT SET

PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER 01 01.18.22 PERMIT REVIEW-1

SEE 4/S5.5

__________________________________________

e e e it

SHEET TITLE

FOUNDATION & BASEMENT
FLOOR PLAN

JOB NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

S2.0

EngNDATION & BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN IRLRRRRERRnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

FOUNDATION AND LOWER FLOOR PLAN NOTES: CITY STAMP

= I nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn”T

ATTTTENIINN NI

1. ALL HEADERS ARE 4x12 UNO; ALL POSTS ARE 4x4/4x6 AND 6x6 IN 2X4 AND 2X6 STUD WALLS RESPECTIVELY UNO.
2." L "INDICATES FACE MOUNTED BEAM HANGER WITH SDS FASTENERS UNO.
3." % "INDICATES SHARED HOLDOWN FOR SHEAR WALLS PERPENDICULATER TO EACH OTHER. SEE 4/S5.5.
4. EXCEPT IN-WALL HEADERS, ALL FLOOR BEAMS ARE TOP FLUSH. UNO.
5. SEE 1/S5.1 AND 2/S5.2 FOR TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAILS.
6. SEE 7&12/S5.3 FOR STAIR FRAMING DETAILS.

7. SEE 1/S0.1 FOR RETAINING WALL FOUNDATION DETAIL.

8. SEE ARCHITECT FOR TOP OF CONC WALL AND FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS.

9. HOLDOWNS SHOWN ARE A REPEAT OF WHAT ARE SHOWN ON THE FLOOR FRAMING ABOVE.

10. DO NOT SCALE RETAINING WALL FOOTING WIDTH FROM THE PLAN.



8" CONC RETAINING WALL
(3) SIDES OVER 1'-0" CONC

) 8" CONC RETAINING WALL
¥I<A)T mﬁ@o{égm\},&a HSS4x4x1/4 W/ TYPE (3) SIDES OVER 1'-0" CONC
WINDOW SILL. 1/S0.1 SIM "B" BASE PLATE OVER MAT W/ #4@12" EW T&B.
PLAN NOTE 10 ' CONC WALL. 3/S5.6 T.O. MAT 1'-0" BELOW
. \ko’o‘m WINDOW SILL. 1/S0.1 SIM.
® g u PLAN NOTE 10.
O/Fi %— CD
T — o ~ — m
~ AN U g F T T TN
=TT < | I |
e — T - T - — / \ ~
___3:5x95PSL 3.5x9.5 PSL (M2) 35x95PSL - 7'3Bx9.5PSL T~ LLI
4x10 4x10 (M3) o 4x10 | ) 4x10 i —
N STUD FRAMED BEARING WALL ! Z
: TO SUPPORT MAIN FLOOR ‘
3 JOISTS. TYP THILS LINE | HSS 4x4 CONT EROM BELOW I I I
(g) ‘ W/ 1.75x9.5 LVL TOP FLUSH
= BLKG EACH SIDE W/
= ‘ HANGERS TO SECURE THE
N P ﬁ POST IN PLACE AT MAIN/FLR
~ & . 2
\ ! = |, o 7P
© o s 3 s I 1201 3RD AVE, 2200
® P o | E < SEATTLE, WA 98101
p £ [
. Pz i = 2 § | g N § () (206) 734-5858
> g P j al | |F Efi o
N T 3 2 |2 ® 2
h A 5 3 al : :
~N | |
COLOR PRINT REQD N 7 N z q = || 5 S
N @)
HSS4x4x1/4 W/ TYPE . )<\ 3 n ® g |3 3 %
"B" BASE PLATE OVER B e HSS4x4x1/4 W/ = w s % ‘ 5 =
CONC WALL. 3/S5.6 - BASE PEATE TOW —| Q E’ 2l |13 N\ 3 HSS4xak1/4 Wi TYPE
. BM BELOW: 9/S5.6 T " a ‘ i & "B" BASE PLATE OVER
P AN g - 2| % CONC WALL. 3/S5.6
> o o
I NEW CONC WALL 7 AN | E‘._ N\ S‘ ‘ 2
(L s BN BB ___§B N NN NN ] I I N . o) :)
NEW WOOD BEARING & 6'x1-6"DPMIN | L ___ 1 W10x22 (M4) W/ 2x WOOD NAILER T&B. 4/S5.6 ‘ 7 =
THICKEND SLAB B - =
SHEAR WALL EDGES. 1/S5.1 SIM | | 3 |
OTHER LINES & | e | 5 IS ‘
COLORS AS NOTED ! & 250 ' > ‘ |
: Oggad : % | STUD FRAMED BEARING WALL |
. §9ax 5 . 8 = TO SUPPORT MAIN FLOOR ‘
! nz L0 ! P o ‘ JOISTS. TYP THILS LINE \‘\ ©
o |REER| = °l
| = | X % ‘ -
od @O ;2 —
| > @ o < | |
LEGEND - [esg :
! o0X¥as2 ! ‘ _________________________________
: +2350 : \ | l HSS4x4x1/4 W/ TYPE |
ALL BEARING/SHEAR WALLS SHOWN IN PLANS 8" CONC WALL (3) SIDES i i ‘ ! "B" BASE PLATE OVER |
ARE FOR WALLS BELOW. TYPICAL UNO. OVER 1'-0" CONC MAT W/ : ___________ J' S E— I CONC WALL. 3/S5.6 :
#4@12" BOT. B.O. FTG 1'-6" 7x14 PSL (M1) : !
X X LINEAR FT OF TYPE Y SHEAR MIN BELOW FINISH GRADE. | S 10" CONG PIER W/ 844
WALL; REFER TO 8/S5.5 FOR PLAN NOTE 10 | | it "
< > ) VERTS & #3 TIES @4" OVER
............ SCHEDULE AND DETAILS. | 4" CONC SLAB ON GRADE | CONC WALL (3) SIDES OVER m L 3
2% N\ 3 3 3 \ W/ #3@12" EW TOP OVER | 2'-0"x3-0"x1'-0" DP FTG W/ (7p) o
P TYPE Y PERFORATED SHEAR Vs, ; : | VAR ARRIER OVER | 7 memeneoreorore O &
WALL; REFER TO 6/S5.5 FOR 2 _oQ Q) = : ARCH FOR T.0. PIER EL Z o
____________ DETAIL. Neo S Vs | L
: s, | Iy 2<
RO HOLDOWN STRAP TIES AT TOP S ° A= @ i T6x6 POST PT6x6 POST / | < ;
A (DASHED WHERE OCCURS) AND il 8" CONC WALL (3) SIDES l OVER ABU66Z OVER ABUB6Z | Q LL
«_7 \ BOT OF SHEAR WALL PANEL o) \ OVER 1'-0" CONC MAT W/ :- POST BASE POST BASE : p— > n
. #4@12"BOT.BO.FTG16" | "~ """ T T T T T T T ST oo ST oo oo ST oo
BELOW; REFER TO 1/S5.2 FOR MIN BELOW FINISH GRADE. < Z
SCHEDULE. CENTER TOP AND o SEE ARCH FOR T.0 WALL P4
BOT STRAPS TO BOT AND TOP EL. PLAN NOTE 10. 6"x1'-6" DP MIN m |
OF RIM JOIST RESPECTIVELY & THICKEND SLAB [ 7]
WRAP AROUND RIM JOIST EDGES. 1/S5.1 SIM m o —
AND/OR BM/HEADER ABOVE & -«
BELOW WHEN TOO LONG FTG STEP = N~ 14
R o BE 7/S5.1 - - &
PO HOLDOWN STRAP TIES AT TOP 0
VA (DASHED WHERE OCCURS) AND BN N oY
e HOLDOWN ANCHOR IN CONC AT - N N LL
BOT OF SHEAR WALL PANEL FTG STEP N~
BELOW; REFER TO 1/S5.2 & 1/S5.5 T - - /_ 7/S5.1 N =
FOR SCHEDULES; CENTER TOP
STRAP TO BOT OF RIM JOIST &
WRAP AROUND RIM JOIST AND/OR L = 4"/C(3)NC2§'-AB OoN GgADE [T
BM ABOVE WHEN TOO LONG @2 Ty TOF OVER
COMPACTED SUB BASE .
7, STEP IN FLR OR SLAB
/
* COMBINED HOLDOWN ANCHOR NUMBER  DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS
FOR SHEAR WALLS 8" CONC WALL W/ 00 07.29.21 PERMIT SET
PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER 2'-0"x1-0" DP FTG. 01 01.18.22 PERMIT REVIEW-1
TYP (4) SIDES OF
SEE 4/S5.5 GARAGE. 2/S5.2 SIM
8" CONC WALL W/
1'-6"x1'-0" DP THICKEND CONC %Y?:X(i) OSIgESF;,C;'S 2
SLAB ON GRADE W/ (2)#4 BOT r '
UNDER BEARING WALL
SHEET TITLE
MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
4" CONC SLAB ON GRADE W/ #3@12" EW
TOP OVER VAPOR BARRIER OVER R10 RIGID
INSULATION OVER COMPACTED SUB BASE
JOB NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER
MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ) 1
1/4"=1'-0"
MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES: CITY STAMP
1. ALL HEADERS ARE 4x8 UNO; ALL POSTS ARE 4x4/4x6 AND 6x6 IN 2x4 AND 2x6 STUD WALLS RESPECTIVELY UNO.
2." L "INDICATES FACE MOUNTED BEAM HANGER WITH SDS FASTENERS UNO.
3." % "INDICATES SHARED HOLDOWN FOR SHEAR WALLS PERPENDICULATER TO EACH OTHER. SEE 4/S5.5.
4. EXCEPT IN-WALL HEADERS, ALL FLOOR BEAMS ARE TOP FLUSH. UNO.
5. SEE 7 & 8/S5.2 FOR FLOOR FRAMING DETAILS.
6. SEE 7&12/S5.3 FOR STAIR FRAMING DETAILS.
7. UNO ALL SHEAR WALLS SHOWN ARE TYPE "6" FOR SOLID WALL PANELS & TYPE "4P" FOR PANELS WITH WINDOW

OPENINGS.

8. PROVIDE/INSTALL BC OR BCS OR AC (2-PIECE) OR LCE (2-PIECE) OR LPCZ (2-PIECE) POST CAPS AT ALL BEAM ENDS
AT POSTS/WALLS; PROVIDE/INSTALL BC POST BASES FOR ALL POSTS OVER WOOD FRAMING.

9. HOLDOWNS SHOWN ARE A REPEAT OF WHAT ARE SHOWN ON THE FLOOR FRAMING ABOVE.

10. INSTALL #4x1'-4" EPOXY DOWELS @18" (4" EMBED) TO BASEMENT WALLS ALONG FTG/WALL LENGHT FOR LATER
INSTALLED SITE WALLS/FTGS. EPOXY DOWELS AT WALL CENTER AND FTG MID DEPTH.



COLOR PRINT REQD

NEW CONC WALL

NEW WOOD BEARING &
SHEAR WALL

OTHER LINES &
COLORS AS NOTED

LEGEND

ALL BEARING/SHEAR WALLS SHOWN IN PLANS
ARE FOR WALLS BELOW. TYPICAL UNO.

CX X LINEAR FT OF TYPE Y SHEAR

WALL; REFER TO 8/S5.5 FOR
SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.

WALL; REFER TO 6/S5.5 FOR

CP TYPE Y PERFORATED SHEAR
DETAIL.

AR HOLDOWN STRAP TIES AT TOP
@ (DASHED WHERE OCCURS) AND
~-7 BOT OF SHEAR WALL PANEL
\ BELOW; REFER TO 1/S5.2 FOR
SCHEDULE. CENTER TOP AND
BOT STRAPS TO BOT AND TOP
OF RIM JOIST RESPECTIVELY &
WRAP AROUND RIM JOIST
AND/OR BM/HEADER ABOVE &
BELOW WHEN TOO LONG

RO HOLDOWN STRAP TIES AT TOP
' A K (DASHED WHERE OCCURS) AND
T HOLDOWN ANCHOR IN CONC AT

BOT OF SHEAR WALL PANEL

BELOW,; REFER TO 1/S5.2 & 1/S5.5

FOR SCHEDULES; CENTER TOP
STRAP TO BOT OF RIM JOIST &

WRAP AROUND RIM JOIST AND/OR

BM ABOVE WHEN TOO LONG

7757/ STEP IN FLR OR SLAB
*

COMBINED HOLDOWN ANCHOR
FOR SHEAR WALLS

PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER

SEE 4/S5.5

1.75 LVL BLKG W/ HANGERS ON
EACH END & CS16 AT BOT AS

SHOWN. NAIL FLR SHEATHING |
TO BLKG W/ 10D@3"

5/8" DIA WELDED THREATED
STUDS@32" OC FOR WALL
STUD FRAMING ABOVE

FLR JST

-T—F - —— [

FLR JST g

SHAPED 6x14 x2'-0" TIGHT
FIT BLKG W/ (2) 3/4" DIA
WELDED CTSK THREADED
STUDS SPACED AT 1'-0"

CS16

W BM STRAP

SEE PLAN

A "W" STL BM LATERAL BLOCKING SUPPORT

W BM CONN TO
HSS POST BLEOW
AT BM END. 9/S5.6

@\/

4000 3.5x11.875 PSL (U5) A 35x95pPSL
| T
1
1
n 1
1
1
N ! .
5 I CONT W BM CONN :
5 TO HSS POST i
P - BLEOW. 9/S5.6 SIM :
X | N .
o . _ .
© 1
g N 9 2 :
Y © - <1l ZPT2x10@16"
N 2 . s S 3 .
® ) ol 2. = 0 1
o 2 ] - P ™ I
5 =1 I | = .
! 5 sl Pl 2. - T :
1 A 5 | I \ il :
| \ / — Lo SI =
| ~_ ./ N e E
I \% < I 1
: A \ ) g n :
! /N 3.5x14 PSL & 8 | '
: / =1 =L :
. / \\ /// 3 (>\‘<I| Ly R BN BB O BN _FR FER F§N R i
/ -~
BM END : y /\/\, CONT W BM CONN 6x6 POST ABOVE W/ Sa W12x26 (U6)W/ 2x WOOD NAILER ON TOP. 4/S5. | W BM CONN TO
UP-SIDE-DN , / o . TO HSS POST POST BASE WELDED n W BM CONN !
HANGER , , = L TOHSSPOST TO W BM BELOW 2] . HSS POST BLEOW
' o . : : 5 1/S5.6 , AT BM END. 9/S5.6
- ]
Y {oLPT 410 . 2| .
-_-_-—-_-_-— L. e BN BB ___§| L e ____B B BB BB BN BB __BRB§E __BBE __BB§ __§N| ]
N | |
,/ i W14x53 (U7) W/O[T&B NAILER. A/S2.2 I '
< : > W BM CONN !
W BM CONN TO | )
1 _ "
HSS POST BLEOW ' 1/85.6 SIM " /  14TJI-110 @16 : %
i} 2 ) AT BMEND. 9/S5.6 | /14 TJI-110 @16" I | ¥
_ ! — [ !
< <
1 3 I 2 I )
I 9 . @ . !
o N - ' 9 a 3.5x}4 PSL !
ke —‘E | - ! < 1 I 1
— B . E | % S /M . 1
o S I < ' N 3.5x11.875 PSL HEADER :
o 1 I ‘0 1
1 .
% R | N\ | = W BM CONN TO
i ! | AT BM END. 9/S5.6
I I o o o 1
P T T e R B B (o] Mup—_—) — - lla _ "
: : = I = X /  14TJI-110 @16
| o = = - | |
ol ' 3 N - el ) %
< |11 N o N N o
Lo, | — T b g,
! 17l 3.5x14 PSL @
= 1 7-1 —
| © N\ %)
' S I a
1 <
! g I EZI% 5 §§
T ' : 14 TJI-110 @2'-0"
| 5 I PT 6x10 (U9) @
1 < '
I -
1 I 1
I N i | 3.5x14 PSL
1 ]
1 1
. ! 1|
R T R R R R R I
> r |
I 1 1
1
: . d |
]
. ! Ik
1 1
: I N |
1 _ 1
: | EHO i I
I ; ® 1 !
= o
we - 5 ] |
Y il s 1 |
P h=3 i — 1
g o 1 | 3 |
E o3 %' | ! /\
~Q! ~" |
>3 S N q | 5
7 = |
oYt ~h ! P
2 xo! w1l [ 6x6 POST ABOVE Hi
Sag! Z__ PT2x10 @2'-0" oll, 1
@ = % 3.5x14 PSL (U1) 1 T (- e S I B & —
oSy 2 ¥ :
55O .
e o 1
N UJ: |
X WO 1
S§Szg, |
é E I, 1 \
| (]
|
I /  PT 2x10 @2'-0" /
|
| ]
| 1
| ]
]
D_ I 1
1 ]
I
1 ]
L — ]
1
]
]
1
4
1

UPPER FLOOR & LOWER ROOF FRAMING PLAN

1/4"=1'-0"

UPPER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES:

~NOoO ok, WNE

OPENINGS.

11.875 TJIIllO @2'-0"

. ALL HEADERS ARE 4x8 UNO; ALL POSTS ARE 4x4/4x6 AND 6x6 IN 2x4 AND 2x6 STUD WALLS RESPECTIVELY UNO.
." L "INDICATES FACE MOUNTED BEAM HANGER WITH SDS FASTENERS UNO.
." % " INDICATES SHARED HOLDOWN FOR SHEAR WALLS PERPENDICULATER TO EACH OTHER. SEE 4/S5.5.
. EXCEPT IN-WALL HEADERS, ALL FLOOR BEAMS ARE TOP FLUSH. UNO.
. SEE 7 & 8/S5.2 FOR FLOOR FRAMING DETAILS.
. SEE 7&12/S5.3 FOR STAIR FRAMING DETAILS.

. UNO ALL SHEAR WALLS SHOWN ARE TYPE "6" FOR SOLID WALL PANELS & TYPE "4P" FOR PANELS WITH WINDOW

8. PROVIDE/INSTALL BC OR BCS OR AC (2-PIECE) OR LCE (2-PIECE) OR LPCZ (2-PIECE) POST CAPS AT ALL BEAM ENDS
AT POSTS/WALLS; PROVIDE/INSTALL BC POST BASES FOR ALL POSTS OVER WOOD FRAMING.
9. ALL STUD FRAMING BE FULL HEIGHT FROM FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF UPPER/ROOF FRAMING.

1201 3RD AVE, 2200
SEATTLE, WA 98101
(206) 734-5858
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00 07.29.21 PERMIT SET

01 01.18.22 PERMIT REVIEW-1

SHEET TITLE

UPPER FLOOR & LOWER
ROOF FRAMING PLAN

JOB NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

S2.2

CITY STAMP



COLOR PRINT REQD

NEW CONC WALL

NEW WOOD BEARING &
SHEAR WALL

OTHER LINES &
COLORS

AS NOTED

LEGEND

ALL BEARING/SHEAR WALLS SHOWN IN PLANS
ARE FOR WALLS BELOW. TYPICAL UNO.

X LINEAR FT OF TYPE Y SHEAR
WALL; REFER TO 8/S5.5 FOR
SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.

TYPE Y PERFORATED SHEAR
WALL; REFER TO 6/S5.5 FOR
DETAIL.

HOLDOWN STRAP TIES AT TOP
(DASHED WHERE OCCURS) AND
BOT OF SHEAR WALL PANEL
BELOW; REFER TO 1/S5.2 FOR
SCHEDULE. CENTER TOP AND
BOT STRAPS TO BOT AND TOP
OF RIM JOIST RESPECTIVELY &
WRAP AROUND RIM JOIST
AND/OR BM/HEADER ABOVE &
BELOW WHEN TOO LONG

HOLDOWN STRAP TIES AT TOP
(DASHED WHERE OCCURS) AND
HOLDOWN ANCHOR IN CONC AT
BOT OF SHEAR WALL PANEL
BELOW,; REFER TO 1/S5.2 & 1/S5.5
FOR SCHEDULES; CENTER TOP
STRAP TO BOT OF RIM JOIST &
WRAP AROUND RIM JOIST AND/OR
BM ABOVE WHEN TOO LONG

STEP IN FLR OR SLAB

COMBINED HOLDOWN ANCHOR
FOR SHEAR WALLS
PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER
SEE 4/S5.5

< <
4x10(R2) o __ 10 N _______AORY ______
T I
I I
I I
I I
I I <
I I
I I
I I
I I
I
I I
' N
1 o
N ! &
©
py 1
® ]! S
= =
8 >
2 o s
I 7o) &g <
[ 'c?) :||
; I
I - 1
[ ‘.;°| \ 1
| ® l
S I
l = .
I S 1 3.5x11.875
I = Mol PSL (LOW)
1 0 T
I = 1 e B e T
[ : o
I [Te)
| N\ 5=
I <=
[l |
ilo 7x11.875 PSL (R4) LOW
Q

PSL

/. 11.875 TJI-230 @16"

————— i v,
4 2x12LEDGER_7[
e 10/S5.3. TYP

3.5x11.875
PSL (LOW)

//11.875 TJI-110 @2'-0"
7 =F

4x10 (R3)

/;E,o

2x12 LEDGER [ ~~1- ~
10/S5.3. TYP

//11.875 TJI-560 @2'-0"

4x10

4x10

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

1/4"=1'-0"
ROOF FRAMING PLAN NOTES:

. ALL HEADERS ARE 4x8 UNO; ALL POSTS ARE 4x4/4x6 AND 6x6 IN 2x4 AND 2x6 STUD WALLS RESPECTIVELY UNO.
." L "INDICATES FACE MOUNTED BEAM HANGER WITH SDS FASTENERS UNO.

." % " INDICATES SHARED HOLDOWN FOR SHEAR WALLS PERPENDICULATER TO EACH OTHER. SEE 4/S5.5.

. EXCEPT IN-WALL HEADERS, ALL BEAMS ARE TOP FLUSH AT LOWER ROOF. UNO.

. SEE 3 & 4/S5.2 FOR TYPICAL ROOF FRAMING DETAILS.

. SEE 5 & 9/S5.2 FOR TALL PARAPET DETAILS.

. UNO ALL SHEAR WALLS SHOWN ARE TYPE "6" FOR SOLID WALL PANELS & TYPE "4P" FOR PANELS WITH WINDOW
OPENINGS.

~NOoO ok, WNE

9. ALL STUD FRAMING SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING BE FULL HEIGHT FROM UPPER FLOOR TO BOT OF ROOF FRAMING.

______________ 3.5x11.875

3.5x11.875 PSL

// 11.875 TJI-230 @16"

DHSEZENGINEERS

1201 3RD AVE, 2200
SEATTLE, WA 98101
(206) 734-5858

g ¥
ng
w 35
n &=
_— =20
»n <=2
w o,
Yy =

~ Y
S
N R
N KNS

NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS

00 07.29.21 PERMIT SET

01 01.18.22 PERMIT REVIEW-1

SHEET TITLE

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

JOB NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

CITY STAMP

S2.3




VAPOR BARRIER, 15

MIL MIN. COMPLY W/
ASTM E-1745.

D/3

\ e

SAWCUT OR USE
J4” PREMOLDED JOINT

REINF THROUGH

%%%%ﬁx%ﬁﬁ

24 /(\ 77 X
‘ sy &g 18" o A== A= 6" GRAVEL, MIN. CLASSIFIED AS #4 CONT NOSING BAR LAP 127 Ny
; ) EXISTING GRADE CONTRACTION JOINT g{’AS%'fﬂgingﬁngg{fEEﬁ SoiL 1"-6" @ CORNERS & ;
PREPARED BY OTHERS : PROVIDE #4x2'—0" DIAG o 4x @ 12",
'/ (1) #4 EA NOSE REINF BAR < -
TOOLED JOINT AT PRE-MFR JOINT 2) #4 CONT
n EXPOSED AREAS W/ REINF THROUGH SLAB ON GRADE SLAB ON GRADE, @1
oz | : | | GROUND FLOOR 4. | \ /
= $ NN a
(2) #4 BOT —_| == == +——x X o= X X@ | "= SEE ARCH © < %%~ @\ @ />)\//\t///>\//§\//(<</<\<
NN SSENAN « o u
= T R
== ANEN= 1 ] o ) LA
e o NN 0 =%
6’ CONSTRUCTION JOINT lltd Q//}f VIO
1"-0" ~ -
W % El NOTE: o #4x @ 12" HORZ ;/\/@ A \%CZ% E
NOTES: | | USE EXPANSION JOINT //&% R ' “x
. WHERE VERTICAL (2) #4 CONT ISTNN NN NN NG
1. SEE ARCH FOR STAIR DIMENSIONS AND CONFIGURATION. MOVEMENT IS NOT FOOTING DRAIN
F X X ol e x 7 PER GEOTECH
OF CONCERN. CONCRETE FOOTING
SEE PLAN
\\\ \\ = N\
EXPANSION JOINT
! STAIR ON GRADE 9 SLAB JOINT DETAILS DEPRESSED SLAB ON GRADE 4 SLAB EDGE AT GARAGE DOOR
1/2"=1"-0" 1"=1"- 1"=1"- 1"=1"-
<
%’E&-N"g'{P'PE NOTE: REBAR | o
FOR FOOTINGGRADE BEAM PARALLEL NOT SHOWN  |F PIPE FALLS IN THESE LOCATIONS | , 2-0 TP 2'_%" m(
SEE FOUNDATION @ TO FOOTING CONT PIPE, TYP —— MATCH FTG REINF
WALL SECTIONS ™ rH— // Y \\
| l PROVIDE PIPE SLEEVE AT 7, N
% % FOUNDATION AND WRAP THE /- \\
7 4 ) CONT PIPE WITH 1-1/2" / 7 \ 3z
COMPRESSIBLE MATERIAL, TYP RECTANGULAR |
. 7 7 ) RROUND | | - S
7 @ A AN OPENING R AR
3 NO PIPE THIS AREA h \ / o | ™
o -9 — T Sme e Z
CONCRETE HIE2S NENN= THRU WALL ; N \\ //
2000 PSl =&z S - < — “o0- PLACE HALF OF
MIN _ b= = 1 - | -, CUT BARS ON EA
z b SLEEVE PIPE & —— % . SIDE OF OPENING
PIPE SLEEVE ! 1.5 |_ 5 ) CAST FOOTING —\= : v AS OCCURS
N = T0 BOTTOM OF EQUAL T
CONT PIPE WRAPPED ¢ — L1 TRENCH 1'-0" MIN
WITH 1-1/2" ) SECTION r PLAN
COMPRESSIBLE MIN — BACKFILL AND o
MATERIAL AT SLEEVE . COMPACT TRENCH 1.5xHT 3
18” W SEE SOILS REPORT 2'-0" MIN (2) #4 @ CTR OF SLAB
NOTES:
1. SINGLE PIPES 8”8 OR LESS PERPE(NDICULAR TO AND GREATER THAN 24" CLEAR BELOW FOOTINGS DO NOT MIN NO FY,,E:'EQCAL | # e e #
REQUIRE CONCRETE ENCASEMENT. (PIPE GROUPINGS BELOW 24" SHALL BE e
REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER). THIS AREA == NI |
2. PIPES LARGER THAN 8" SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. SECTION A SLAB ON GRADE
5 STRIP FOOTING/GRADE BEAM STEPPED FOOTING 3 OPENING IN CONCRETE SIAB
1/2"=1"-0" 1/2"=1"-0" 1"=1"-0"
L 12" MIN z | ( )
- } i == "CLASS B” TENSION LAP SPLICE SCHEDULE
. W%
NORMAL WT. 0.375" 0.500” 0.625” 0.750” 0.875" 1.000” 1.128" 1.270" 1.410”
CONCRETE
: fc (psi) #3 #4 #5 #6 # #8 #9 #10 #11
L , JN L OP REINF T B T B T B T B T B T B T B T B T B
v} W ,F 3000 28 | 22 | 38 | 29 | 47 | 36 | 56 | 43 | 8 | 63 | 93 | 72 | 105 | 81 | 116 | 90 | 128 | 98
77— /Q 4000 25 | 19 | 33 | 25 | 41 | 31 | 49 | 37 | 71 | 54 | 8 | 62 | 91 | 70 | 101 | 78 | 111 | 85
., SLOPE 1:12
%Eng CONTACT MAX, TYP o oo 5000 22 | 17 | 29 | 23 | 36 | 28 | 44 | 34 | 63 | 49 | 72 | 56 | 8 | 63 | 90 | 69 | 99 | 76
\ 6000 20 | 16 | 27 | 21 | 33 | 26 | 40 | 31 | 58 | 45 | 66 | 51 | 74 | 57 | 8 | 63 | 90 | 70
L L - DEVELOPMENT LENGTH "Ld” SCHEDULE
! 3000 22 | 17 | 29 | 22 | 36 | 28 | 43 | 33 | 63 | 48 | 72 | 55 | 81 | 62 | 90 | 69 | 98 | 76
NOTES:
1. SCHEDULE APPLIES TO UNCOATED GRADE 60 BARS IN NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE. 4000 9 | 15 | 25 | 19 ¢ 31 ) 24 | 37 | 29 | 54 | 42 | 62 | 48 | 70 | 54 | /8 | 60 | 8 | 66
2. FOR LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE MULTIPLY LENGTH IN SCHEDULE BY 1.3.
3. AL SPLICE? SHALL BE CLAS”? B SPLICES UN)LESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. 5000 7 |13 | 25 17 1 28 ) 22 | 34 | 26 | 49 | 3B | 56 | 43 | 63 | 48 | 69 | 54 | 76 | 59
4. TOP BARS (INDICATED WITH "T" IN SCHEDULE) ARE HORIZONTAL TOP BARS WITH MORE THAN 12" OF CONC CAST BLW THE BARS.
5. BOTTOM BARS (INDICATED WITH "B” IN SCHEDULE) ARE ALL VERTICAL BARS AND HORIZONTAL BARS WITH LESS THAN 12" OF 6000 6 12 21 | 16 | 26 | 20 | 31 | 24 | 45 | 34 | 51 | 39 | 57 | 44 | 63 | 49 | 70 | 54
CONCRETE CAST BELOW HORIZONTAL BARS.
6. ANY PORTION OF A STRAIGHT BAR EMBEDMENT LENGTH NOT WITHIN THE CONFINED CORE SHALL BE INCREASED BY A FACTOR OF 1.6.
7. ALL HORIZONTAL SPLICES SHALL BE STAGGERED AS SHOWN. IF MORE THAN 50% OF VERTICAL REINFORCING IS LAP SPLICED WITHIN THE
REQUIRED LAP SPLICE LENGTH. THE LAP SPLICE LENGTH SHALL BE INCREASED BY 33%.
8. LAP SPLICES LISTED IN THE SCHEDULE ARE  CLASS B LAPS, FOR CLASS A LAPS REDUCE LENGTH BY 25%.
9. FOR f'c=4500psi USE VALUES FOR 4000psi.

10

REINFORCING SPLICE SCHEDULE
3/4"=1"-0"

DHSEZENGINEERS

1201 3RD AVE, 2200
SEATTLE, WA 98101
(206) 734-5858

I o
O 2
2 uw
w 25
o &
— Q
< =z
a3
—
|—
¥ o°
(0'd
© Twuw
N O
(=4
N~ N w
AN o=
S G205 PERMTSET
01 01.18.22 PERMIT REVIEW-1

SHEET TITLE

TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAIL

JOB NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

S5.1

CITY STAMP




STRAP TIE SCHEDULE
TYPE MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NOTES
@ SIMPSON 8T\|6(222)42x 2.54 KIPS
SIMPSON '(\)"ET(%ZSX 3.46 KIPS
@ SIMPSON g"lﬁT(g)“gx 4.75 KIPS
@ SIMPSON g",ﬁT(g)Gz‘?x 5.86 KIPS

@NSTSTRAP TIE SCHEDULE

42"

SIMPSON CS18X4'-0" STRAPS AT 4'-0"

|
|

|
|

ST

|
|

Y

84 @3"

WALL SHEATHING

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

(2)8d @ 3", STAGGERED

(5) 8d INTO EA. BLOCK

/ROOF SHEATHING

———r

i\

%

10d @ 6"

2x BLOCKING (@) STRAP

]

-

=

9" w/ (8) 8d EA. END
/ 7]

_

\ROOF TRUSS OR 1 JOIST

BLK'G @ 48" O.C.
(2) 16d TOENAILS THRU EA. BLOCK

A35 PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

ROOF - WALL DETAIL

SCALE:

SIMPSON CS18X4-0" STRAPS AT 4'-0"

42"

,]” — ,I’_O”

1
|

A%
N\

f
L

f
\

(JOIST PARALLEL TO SHEARWALLS)

84 @3"

WALL SHEATHING

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

/<2) 8d @ 3", STAGGERED

/ROOF SHEATHING

INSULATION

)R SHEATHING —\

STUD FRAMING \

/ WALL SHEATHING
3x6 P.T. SILL PLATE W/ ANCHOR BOLTS
/ & 3"'x3"x0.229" WASHER PLATES

CONC. SLAB ON 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
R-10 RIGID INSULATION /

7

- /: : - ’ A 45;- T~ | LOWER FLOOR @
|]||||A||Z|.|||||:: !/ ‘q g EDGENAlLlNG
l][lll[ll][ll][lll[ll][ll][ll][ll][lll([ll Il . © F”\“SHGRADE
{ #4 GRADE 60, @ 12" 0.C. ALT. HOOK SIDES “=—1 ||©
NA T - \ \
N #4 GRADE 60, HORL @ 12/ 0.0/ /
@\f\%\/xw\ O \\//\\\//\\\(//\\\
/ \SI 4/\/ / //\///§\ //\\/
/\\ SIS A N
CONT. (2)#4 GRADE 60 j@ﬁ/\@g@ / \\
IOV N DO
SR TS D I 2 AN
IR /DQQ% N
JOYSe FILTER FABRIC
SA \\\\EE}ANB\ RS
/X /\ //\ /\3/4 WASHED ROCKS

FOUNDATION DETAIL

4" EXTERIOR PERF. DRAIN TIED TO STORM LINE

SCALE: 1" = 1'=0"

STUD FRAMING

SHAPED PT 4x SILL PLATE TO
MATCH CONC WALL THICKNESS W/
AB & 3"X3"X0.229 WASHER PLATES \

BLK'G TO MATCH FLOOR

/

JOIST SIZE @ 48" O.C. \

WALL SHEATHING
/ PLATE NAILING

/ EDGE NAILING

FLOOR LEVEL

1V
[ J\

i

1od@s6"

2x BLOCKING @ STRAP

_

9" w/ (8) 8d EA. END

\ROOF TRUSS OR 1 JOIST

JOIST BLK'G

H8 @ 48" 0.C. ON BLK'G & TOP PLATES

ROOF - WALL DETAIL

SCALE:

,]” — ,]’_O”

(JOIST PERPENDICULAR TO SHEARWALL)

# HORI. @ 12" O.C.
#4 @ 12" O.C. ALT. HOOK SIDES —]

EDGE NAILING

FINISH GRADE

F @ﬁéﬁ@qﬁ%ﬁ

ROOF SHEATHING B.N. FULL
SEE PLAN LENGTH OF
BLKG.
ROOF LEVEL 5} e -

TRUSS RIM PANEL OR
1-1/4" LVL RIM JST OR 2x

(VENT) BLKG FOR TRUSS
W/ TOP CHORD BEARING

ROOF TRUSS SEE PLAN J
OR TJI

TJI OR TRUSS

BLKG PANEL @ 48" OC

BY TRUSS MFR

NOTES:

STUD WALL; SEE PLAN

1. SEE 8/S5.5 FOR ITEMS NOT CALLED OUT ON THIS DETAIL AND FOR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE & HARDWARE.

@ NRTSOOF TRUSSES PARALLEL

B.N. FULL
LENGTH OF
BLKG.

FLOOR SHEATHING
SEE PLAN

®

SEE PLAN

FLOOR LEVEL
&

JOISTS; SEE
PLAN

MATCHING DEPTH TJI/LVL BLKG. @ 48"
0.C. (TYP.)

NOTES:

STUD WALL; SEE PLAN

1. SEE 8/S5.5 FOR [TEMS NOT CALLED OUT ON THIS DETAIL AND FOR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE & HARDWARE.

-

STUD FRAMING
SHAPED PT 4x SILL PLATE TO \
MATCH CONC WALL THICKNESS W/

FLOOR JOISTS PARALLEL

WALL SHEATHING
/ PLATE NAILING

AB & 3"X3"X0.229 WASHER PLATES \ / EDGE NAILING
FLOOR SHEATHING /
_\ ‘ | FLOOR LEVEL
\
\ ’
FLOOR JOIST =
=
= ] /
#4 HORI. @ 12" O.C. <

#4 @ 12" 0.C. ALT. HOOK SIDES —{

FOUNDAﬁQN’{iE@AlL

SCALE: =

ROOF SHEATHING
SEE PLAN

ROOF LEVEL $

—
e

TRUSS RIM PANEL/BLKG OR
1-1/4" LVL BLKG OR 2x
(VENT) BLKG FOR TRUSS

W/ TOP CHORD BEARING

ROOF TRUSS SEE PLAN
OR TJI

STUD WALL; SEE PLAN/

NOTES:

1. SEE 8/S5.5 FOR ITEMS NOT CALLED OUT ON THIS DETAIL AND FOR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE & HARDWARE.

2. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL ABOVE, USE #6 x %" LONG SCREWS TO SHEATHING ABOVE.

WALL ABOVE (WHERE OCCURS);

@ NRTSOOF TRUSSES PERPENDICULAR

SEE PLAN

WALL ABOVE (WHERE OCCURS);
SEE PLAN \
FLOOR SHEATHING @\

FLOOR LEVEL
&

FLOOR JOIM
SEE PLAN

STUD WALL: SEE PLAN/

NOTES:
1. SEE 8/S5.5 FOR ITEMS NOT CALLED OUT ON THIS DETAIL AND FOR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE & HARDWARE.

@ES,LOOR JOISTS PERPENDICULAR

WALL SHEATHING
HOLDOWN ON HOLDOWN STUD
PLATE NAILING \
EDGE NAILING
FLOOR LEVEL_\ ¥

/ STUD FRAMING

/| R-30 INSULATION
SHAPED PT 4x SILL PLATE TO
MATCH CONC WALL THICKNESS W/

AB & 3"X3"X0.229 WASHER PLATES / FLOOR SHEATHING

&

7" MIN.

HOLDOWN

i # HORI. @ 12' 0.C \
| -+ #@12°0C.ALT. HOOK SIDES FLR JST (PERPENDICULAR

@MM}@N DETAIL

SCALE: =

1201 3RD AVE, 2200
SEATTLE, WA 98101
(206) 734-5858
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HANGER SCHEDULE
JOIST/BEAM TYP HANGER

2x12 JB212A
11%" T41210 152.06,/11.88
11%" TJI360 152.37/11.88

(2) 11%" TI210 MIT4.28/11.88
1Zx11% LWL BA1.81/11.88 (MIN)

W4x11% PSL BA3.56/11.88 (MAX)
F4x11% PSL HB5.50/11.88
§4x16 PSL HGLTV5.516

3 SIMPSON JOIST HANGER OR
} APPROVED EQUAL
\
\
\
\
L ~ L
/
/
v
\
\
\
| GAGE PER MANUFACTURER’S
| A SPECIFICATIONS
L ~
NOTE:

THIS TYPE OF HANGER TO BE USED TYPICAL WHERE APPLICABLE UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN
OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS AND DETAILS. USE SIZE AND TYPE OF NAILS AS REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER AND FULLY DRIVE IN ALL NAILS.

HANGER DETAIL AND SCHEDULE

SUPPORT JOIST SEE
FRAMING PLAN

e

"I~ BOUNDARY NAILING

SEE SCHEDULE

ALL PLYWOOD TO
BE STRUCT 1 W/
EXT GLUE
PS-1-07

EDGE NAILING
SEE SCHEDULE

INTERMEDIATE
NAILING
DIAPHRAGM SCHEDULF:
LOCATION PLYWOOD PANEL ID | BOUN. NAILS | EDGE NAILS | INTER. NAILS
FLAT ROOF DECK | 23%," STRUCT 1 T&G 0SB 40/20 10d @ 4" 10d @ 6" 10d @ 12"
SLOPED ROOF 23%4," STRUCT 1 T&G 0SB 40/20 10d @ 4" 10d @ 6" 10d @ 12"
FLOOR 2%," STRUCT 1 T&G 0SB 40/20 10d @ 4" 10d © 6" 10d @ 12"

NOTES:
. USE BOUNDARY NAILING AT ALL HIPS, RIDGES, VALLEYS AND OPENINGS.
. USE COMMON NAIL FOR ALL DIAPHRAGM NAILING.

. PLYWOOD SHALL BE GLUED (SUB-FLOOR ADHESIVE) FOR FLOORS.

. USE 234" PLYWOOD T & G AT FLAT ROOF.

. MIN EDGE DISTANCE FOR NAILS SHALL BE 3".

MIN SHEATHING SHEET SIZE SHALL BE 2'-07x4'-0".

. NAILS SHALL NOT BE OVERDRIVEN. OPERATOR TO ADJUST AIR PRESSURE OF
PNEUMATIC NAILER AS REQUIRED TO AVOID HEAD OF NAIL PENETRATING SKIN OF
PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

8. NAILS SHALL BE COMMON WIRE TYPE.

9. SEE PLANS FOR AREAS OF BLOCKED DIAPHRAGMS.

10. USE BOUNDARY NAILING AT ALL CONNECTIONS TO SHEAR WALLS.

-—

NOU A LN

@NRTSOOF & FLOOR DIAPHRAGM

D/4 MAX.; NOT TO

NOTCHES NOT PERMITTED EXCEED 3"
BELOW 45° LINE
© ¢ »
S i
N o~
0O ~ N S
N ~ e
>
%‘) 8”
MIN.
D/6 MAX; NOT TO
' EXCEED 14"
¢))
==
= % OF CLEAR D (MIN.) TYP.
b SPAN MIN. . HOLE SPACING
7
oL st
W
L= STUD WIDTH

ALLOWABLE HOLES
& NOTCHES IN JOISTS & STUDS

\
<

-

SIMPSON A34 CLIP @ — |
TOP & BOTTOM OF
DOUBLE KING STUDS

T \

(N) HEADER; SEE
¥ PLAN AND SCHEDULE

2x JACK STUDS;

(1) REQ'D. IF ROUGH OPNG. IS
< 6’ WIDE; USE (2) IF ROUGH
OPNG. IS > 6" WIDE

— DOUBLE TOP PLATE

X(N) 16d @ 12" 0.C. EA. PIECE

A IS ()

2x KING STUD(S); (1) REQD.
IF ROUGH OPNG. IS < 3’ WIDE;

NOTE: USE (2) IF ROUGH OPNG. IS >
THIS DETAIL APPLIES EXCEPT WHERE 3 WIDE

POSTS ARE CALLED OUT ON PLAN.

TRADITIONAL HEADER DETAILS

TYPICAL HEADER DETAILS

(N) HEADER SEE PLAN
AND SCHEDULE

\

\
<

4

\
DOUBLE TOP PLATEJ

SIMPSON A34 CLIP /

@ TOP & BOTTOM
OF POST

(N) POST; SEE PLAN ——

‘;

\

HEADER SCHEDULE
PLAN HEADER HANGER
DESIGNATION | SIZE DESIGNATION
H44 4x4 HUC44
H46 4x6 HUC46
H48 4x8 HUC48
H410 4x10 HUC410 |
H412 412 HUC412 ‘
H414 Féx14 PsL HUC414
HE6 6x6 HUCE6
H68 6x8 HUC68
H610 6x10 HUC610
H612 6x12 HUC612
H614 Fix14 PsL HUC614

NOTE:

\ (N) HANGER

SEE SCHEDULE

THIS DETAIL APPLIES EXCEPT WHERE

(N) POSTS ARE CALLED OUT ON PLAN
AT HEADER LOCATIONS.

HEADER DETAILS AT POSTS

2 1"=1"-0"

2X6/2X10 LEDGER PLAN
W/ (2)/(3) 0.25X4 SDS ON
EACH STUD OR @16"

LOWER ROOF
TRUSSES/RAFTERS
OR FLR JOISTS

| —

NOTE: SEE GN & TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS FOR ALL OTHER FRAMING INFO

10 LOWER ROOF FRAMING AT EXTERIOR WALL

3 1"=1'-0"

FLOOR SHEATHING PER

PLAN

ELEVATION

FLOOR SHEATHING EDGE NAILING

PER ARCH |

/ 2x12 STRINGERS @ 12" OC TYP

FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN WITH /

SIMPSON ITT HANGER

WOOD BEAM PER PLAN

SIMPSON THA218-2 HANGER

NOTE:
ONLY (2) MEMBERS CARRIED BY HANGER.

ALTERNATE 1

TYPICAL STAIR STRINGER CONN.

/ STRINGER IS OVER 6'-0" LONG

(WITH 16d @ 6” 0C)

NAIL 2x6 ON BOTH SIDES WHEN

SIMPSON LSSU3510-2 HANGER

ALTERNATE 2

2x BLOCKING

7 SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

PT 2X10 LEDGER W/
(3) 0.25X4 SDS@16"

NOTE: SEE GN &

TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS FOR ALL OTHER FRAMING INFO

FRAMING AT FLOOR & EXTERIOR WALL

11 DECK

NAIL 2x6 ON BOTH SIDES WHEN STRINGER IS
OVER 6’0" LONG
(WITH 16d @ 6" 0C)

>

JSTS PER PLAN & MFR W/ HGR & WEB/

STIFFENER PER MFR (BLKG @ SIM)

WOOD BEAM PER PLAN

2x12 STRINGERS @ 12" OC TYP
(ALIGN WITH JOISTS)

SIMPSON LUS26-3 HANGER

2x6 MIN CONT W/ 16d @ 6" OC

(STAGGER)

TYPICAL STRINGER CONNECTION

1 2 SCALE: 1°=1"-0"
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1" @ WELDED STEEL BALUSTERS
SHALL NOT ALLOW A 4" SPHERE TO
PASS THROUGH

A36 1/, x 2%
CONTINUOUS
WELDED TOP RAIL

A36 1),

4" MIN

SQUARE
POSTS @ 6'-0"
0.C. MAX

51/4u
MIN

TYP A 7O
Y
TYP
Y

(4) TOTAL %" @ THROUGH
BOLTS (1 BOLT
ATTACHES TO DTT2Z)

STRINGERS
PER PLANS

4" @ SPHERE

TYPICAL STAIR GUARD ELEVATION

A36 PL,

OPENINGS SHALL NOT
ALLOW PASSAGE OF

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

ALIGN JOIST W/ SIMP "DTT2Z" HOLD DOWN &

SECURE W/ 5" @ GALV THROUGH BOLT |

A36 14" THICK x 2 14"
WIDE CONTINUOUS
WELDED TOP RAIL

W/O
7

DTT2Z

GUARD POST % =
& PLATE

BEAM ————=r

-

A

\J
PLAN VIEW @ GUARD POST

O
§ A36 115" SQUARE
= —O" e
it GUARD POSTOS(@,SI A(;( WELDED STEEL BALUSTERS
e e Gm——————————— SHALL NOT ALLOW A 4"
5 ; SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH
14
< 5 SIMP "DTT2Z" SECURED TO
& BOTH 4] — TOP BOLT AND TO AN ALIGNED
o SIDES ;| o DECK JOIST
N O
=\<rz 1 <
SE ¢ A36 PL -
f lﬁ:,
(3) TOTAL 5" @ x 3" LAG
| BOLTS W/ STD WASHER &
Q| (1) STANDARD THROUGH
=, O BOLTS @ DTT2Z DECK JOISTS
o PER PLANS
= FLUSH FRAMED DECK

BEAM PER PLANS

GUARD RAIL TO BEAM

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

3 1/4||

A36 14" THICK x 2 14"
WIDE CONTINUOUS
WELDED TOP RAIL

2x BLOCKING FIRST BAY W/ SIMP

"DTT2Z" HOLD DOWN SECURED —
W/ 5" @ GALV THROUGH BOLTS

GUARD POST
& PLATE

W/O
7

DTT2Z
DOUBLE RIM ———=t

-

A

\J
PLAN VIEW @ GUARD POST

O
g A36 11" SQUARE
= " o)
;’g GUARD POSTOS g“},a /& WELDED STEEL BALUSTERS
= " Crat——————————————— SHALL NOT ALLOW A 4"
5 ; SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH
o
<
x 1 o SIMP "DTT2Z" SECURED TO
] BOTH /4] —
L SIDES ~ 7, 5 TOP BOLT AND TO BLOCKING
Y © SIMP "DTT2Z" ON
‘ OPP SIDE OF
z 4— BLOCKING W/ 15" @
S ¢ A36 PL >< >< [ THROUGH BOLT TO
Vida JOIST
(4) TOTAL %" @ THROUGH [
BOLTS (1 BOLT ATTACHES
L TO DTT22)
2
& BEAM PER PLANS DECK JOISTS
o PER PLANS
|_
| 2x BLOCKING ALIGNED

W/ GUARDS

GUARD RAIL TO RIM @ PARALLEL

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

3 1/4"

ALIGN JOIST W/ SIMP DTT2Z HOLD DOWN &

SECURE W/ /5" @ THROUGH BOLT |

DTT2Z /

L
GUARDPOST - =
A36 17" THICK x 2 1" & PLATE
WIDE CONTINUOUS
WELDED TOP RAIL
BEAM — =

-

A

\J
PLAN VIEW @ GUARD POST

17,,
‘V_/O
g 2
< A36 114" SQUARE
= O 0l
@ GUARD POSTOS?ISI A(;( WELDED STEEL BALUSTERS
) C. o SHALL NOT ALLOW A 4
z i SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH
v
< . SIMP DTT2Z SECURED TO TOP
5 BOTH - %4 — BOLT AND TO AN ALIGNED
a SIDES 7 7, o DECK JOIST
! O
Z Wil -
= ‘ A36 PL Y, >< -
1 -/ \>
(4) TOTAL 5" @ THROUGH ~ /
w| BOLTS (1BOLT ATTACHES il
.o TODTT2Z) DECK JOIST
& i ALIGNED W/
> GUARD BOLT
DOUBLE LVL RIM

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

SLOPE CUT DECK JOISTS
1/2" FROM EXTERIOR WALL
TO EDGE OF DECK. REFER
TO ARCH DRAWINGS.

PRE-MFR HANDRAIL SYSTEM
BY OTHERS. REFER TO St
FOR SUBMITTAL

REQUIREMENTS
\r\/\-'_

L

T
2000 LB TENSION STRAP @ <<
EA JOIST ADJACENT TO EA
VERTICAL HANDRAIL POST.

COUNTERSINK NUT 3/4" MAX

INTO BEAM

PT 4x RIM RIPPED TO MATCH
JOIST DEPTH TYP @
PERIMETER OF DECK. USE
HUS28 HANGER AT EA JOIST

NOTES

1. REFER TO EXTERIOR BEARING WALL DETAIL
FOR INFORMATION NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN
OR CALLED OUT. BLOCKING IS NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY.

2. PROVIDE HUSC48 @ PERP 4x RIM FRAMING.

DECK DETAIL

D —s

\ PT 2x DECK JOIST PER PLAN.

ATTACH TO EA I-JOIST WITH
(2) ROWS OF 10d @ 6" OC
INTO TOP & BOT CHORDS
OR TO JOIST WEB VIA FILL
PLATE PROVIDED BY JOIST
MANUFACTURER

9 SCALE:1"=1-0"

1201 3RD AVE, 2200
SEATTLE, WA 98101
(206) 734-5858
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N
HOLDOWN SCHEDULE LLI
ANCHOR ROD LLl
SIMPSON WALL STUD STUD SIZE EMBEDMENT HOLDOWN (WHERE OCCURS); 16d NALS @ SOLE zZ
TYPE HARDWARE  [SIZE; SEE PLAN AT HOLDOWN DIA. (SEE 2/55.5) YW JACK STUD(S); SEE PLAN PLATE NAILING SPACING —
” % HOLDOWN STUD; i,/ WHERE OCCURRING (D
@ | 2 e s 46" % 8 ol T
4” STUDS 4xA* O —————— SHEAR WALL EDGE NAILING; | | LL]
» " HOLDOWN; | SEE DETAIL 9/55.5
@ HDU4 5 STUDS T % 9 SEE PLAN o | | / N ==T | : DR}
G HDUS 4 STUDS 4x4 5" 0" 55 w % TOP OF CONCRETE ” . U)E
6” STUDS 4x6 g; H— 5/ " SLYWOOD EDGE I 1201 3RD AVE, 2200
‘ HDUS 4" STUDS 4x4 7,9 12” ] 3\ NAILING; SEE 9/35.5 SEATTLE, WA 98101
@ 6” STUDS 4x6 % \ o (2)-#4 CONT. NAILING; SEE 9/S5.5 () (206 734-5858
4” STUDS 4x4 \ < e !
HDU11 ; 1” 14 S AR. HOLDOWN
@ 6” STUDS 4x6 ) f | ¢ (svéEngA SCCURS);
HDU14 4” STUDS 4X4 1 . 14” A ﬂﬂ E %”XB”XZJ” GX6 POST
6” STUDS 4x6 Ty (2)-#4 STIRRUP
3 , 16d NAILS SOLE PLATE NAILING
ey SPACING

NOTES: 4/&'\ 2)—#4 CONT.
1. SEE PLAN FOR HODOWN TYPES AND LOCATIONS. L (2-# PLAN VIEW

2. SEE PLAN FOR TYPICAL STUD SIZES IN SHEARWALLS.
3. REFER TO DETAIL 2/S5.5 FOR TYPICAL HOLDOWN INSTALLATION DETAILS.
4. ALT. USE (2) 2x STUDS.

| HOLDOWN SCHEDULE 9 TYPICAL HOLDOWN DETAIL 4 SHEARWALL DETAILS AT WALL INTERSECTIONS
NTS SCALE: 1"=1'-0" SCALE: 1"=1'-0"
¢ — 4’0" MIN. LAP
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE — - W 53
n B . . CS16 STRAP EXTENDING FULL JOINT IN ©
TYPE STUD SIZE AND PLYWOOD(1)| EDGE NAILS (2)|FRAMING CLIPS3)[SOLE PLATE _ [SILL PLATE RO ot N oQD WITH—— % \ LENGTH OF SHEAR WALL TOP PLATE MIN. (6)-16d NALLS JOINT IN U )
SPACING* SHEATHING NAILING @' BOLTS @ ADJACENT WALLS ABOVE ' ' OR 2-8" MIN BEYOND WINDOW EA. SIDE OF JOINT / BOTTOM PLATE (o))
FIELD NAILS )
” AND BELOW OPENING . . JAMBS MIN AS SHOWN (TYP.) d Z %J <
2x STUDS @ 16"  |1%,” 10d @ 2" O.C. N-A35 @ 12" 0.cl16d @ 2% 0.c|%" @ BOLTS ] , ‘ﬁﬁ
@ 0.C. PER PLAN pivwoon [10d @ 12" o.c. |@ e 2 "M@ 16" 0., — n I A A e B 2 I'u: E <
@ 2x STUDS @ 16" 1%, 10d @ 3" 0C. f)35 g g” 0.c. |16d @ 3" 0.C.|% 9 BOLTS EN. TO KING POST \ | - | — z o
0.C. PER PLAN PLYWOOD [10d @ 12" O.C. e ” 0.C. TYP. o 28" MIN 28" MIN 4x BLKG. (TYP.
‘ @ 24" 0.C (TYP.) 4_(TYP) _»4_(TYP) I X (TYP.) S_I._rYUPD m E
2x STUDS @ 167 |1%,” 10d © 4" OC.  Ip35 @ 12" 0.C. |16d @ 4" 0.C.|% @ BOLTS - = (e LLI i
0.C. PER PLAN PLYWOOD |10d @ 12" O.C. @ 32" 0.C. HOLDOWN PER PLAN )
,, ,, - ¥ 22
2x STUDS @ 167 [1%4," 10d © 6" OC.  |p35 @ 18" 0.C. |16d @ 6" 0.C.|% @ BOLTS -
0.C. PER PLAN PLYWOOD |10d @ 12" O.C. @ 48" 0.C. o N~ 5
NOTE: N (&)
SEE PLAN AND DETAILS FOR SIZE OF o m
STUDS AND DOUBLE TOP PLATE. N N L
2 * N
N =
NOTE: HOLDOWN LOCATIONS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY. TYP'C AL STU D W ALL TOP PLATE SPL'CE
7 1"=1'-0
NOTES:
1. SEE PLANS FOR SHEAR WALL TYPE, LOCATIONS, AND HOLDOWNS. 5 BE_BEQRATED SHEARWALL ELEVATION
2. REFER TO SHEET S5.2 FOR TYPICAL SHEAR WALL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS. EDGE. NALING ©
JOINT (STAGGER) STRAP PER PLAN;
3. REFER TO DETAIL 9/S5.5 FOR TYPICAL SHEAR WALL ELEVATION. TOP PLATES N 3-84 USE 104 NALS & REQ'D STRAP e e
4. REFER TO DETAL 2/S5.5 FOR TYPICAL HOLDOWN INSTALLATION DETALS. — T T _ i \ 7 %" LS. OR PSL BIKG o o T
. ’ ’ \ \ 5, on ’
I I | DOUBLE STUDS AT PLYWOOD = ——r— ——r— = W/2-SDS J4"x 8" 0.C.
5. EtmOOD SHALL BE PLACED ON THE SIDE OF THE WALL WHERE THE SYMBOL <7>OCCURS ON THE C | | . | | . . g»?;'\TLTSTocErHER . TR R R
N ——— ' I I NALS @ 6” 0.C.) OFFSET
6. ALL INFORMATION IN THE ABOVE SCHEDULE RELATES TO THE ITEMS SHOWN IN THE WALL SECTIONS 1\ _ . \ _ . | [HIS CONDITION APPLIES TO COLLECTOR STRAP
ON SHEET S5.2. ALL COMPONENTS FOR EACH SHEAR WALL TYPE OCCUR IN THE WALLS BETWEEN : 1 1 SPACING OF 3'& LESS ONLY oh
THE LEVEL REPRESENTED BY THE FRAMING PLAN, WHERE THE SHEAR WALL TYPES AND LOCATIONS : :
ARE SHOWN, AND THE LEVEL ABOVE. HOLD DOWN : : . : : . : p—
POST PER - I I [3"] MIN. EDGE LATERAL DETAIL AND
7. EXAMPLE: A SHEAR WALL SHOWN ON THE GROUND FLOOR PLAN WITH A MARK <{» NEXT TO IT SHALL v | _ : _ _ ) , DISTANCE TYP. 2x4 FLAT MIN. PRMING:  SEE SCHEDULE
HAVE ALL REQUIRED COMPONENTS FOR TYPE (0, SHEAR WALL INSTALLED IN THE WALL BETWEEN THE . 1 1
GROUND FLOOR AND THE FIRST FLOOR. % , : : STRAP PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING
HOLD DOWN - . ) - . 1) - )
8. AT CONCRETE FOOTINGS, USE %" DIAMETER SILL PLATE BOLTS WITH MINIMUM 7" EMBEDMENT INTO R ' | | ™ S1UD PER PLAN =
THE CONCRETE. REFER TO THE SCHEDULE ABOVE FOR BOLT SPACING. SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR —] /| _ : _ _ : \ —
INFORMATION ABOUT ANCHOR RODS AND EPOXY BOLTS. : | | N
9. BLOCK ALL UNSUPPORTED PLYWOOD EDGES WITH MINIMUM 2x LAID FLAT BEHIND EDGES OF PLYWOOD. % : : | : : | : J T
10. SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR PLYWOOD GRADES AND SPECIFICATIONS. I _ . N EDGE NALIG © PLATE (STAGGER) / .
NOTES:
11. AT WALLS WITH 2x STUDS, DOUBLE THE STUDS AT PLYWOOD JOINTS PER DETAIL 9/S5.5. 1 FOR MEMS NoT NOTED SEE PLAN & SHEAR WALL SCHED. 312 MIN. T0P B SCREW
2. MINIMUM PANEL DIMENSION IS 1'-0”. CITY STAWP
3. USE FULL SIZE( PA)NELS WHERE POSSIBLE.
4. FIELD NAILING (FN) @ 12" UON.
5 [2 5oL BLOGKING © HORZONTAL JOINTS. STRAP PARALLEL TO FRAMING OFFSET STRAP OVER FRAMING

SHEARWALL SCHEDULE 9 TYPICAL SHEARWALL ELEVATION HORIZONTAL STRAP DETAIL

8 1/2"=1"-0" 1 2



I
|
|
N

VA
3" 11/2" .
(NOTE 5) g &
WF FLANGE L
OR HSS I -
i ™
i
! # ©
<
I
I
!
=\
\ E : REFER TO
i ‘A’ SCHED
172" TYP
- /%
BEAM TO COLUMN FLANGE DETAIL
3" 112"
(NOTE 5) N &
|~
— :
i ™
Y
I
! # ©
<

X

\ E ‘ REFER TO
\l___ A SCHED

1

1/2" TYP

y

BEAM TO BEAM DETAIL

TYP: — E &‘ / (NOTE 5)

1/2" STIFF PL
TOP & BOT —\

T

1/4"

11/2"

)

1172
TYP

TYP

@3 3
V!

>

\

12" TYP
e =

1 1

BEAM TO COLUMN WEB DETAIL

e
I REFER TO
1} a SCHED

BEAM SHEAR PLATE BOLTS
SIZE THICK WELD ‘A’ REQ'D
w8 3/8" 5/16" (2) 3/4"0
w10 3/8" 5/16" (2) 3/4"0
W12 3/8" 5/16" (3) 3/4"0
w14 3/8" 5/16" (3) 3/4"0
W16 3/8" 5/16" (4) 3/4"0
w18 3/8" 5/16" (5) 3/4"0
w21 1/2" 3/8" (5) 1"0
W24 1/2" 3/8" (6) 10
w27 1/2" 3/8" (7)1"0
NOTES:
1. ALL CONNECTION PLATES SHALL BE A36 STEEL.
2. ALL BOLTS SHALL BE A325-N AND SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
AISC SPECIFICATIONS.
3. BOLT HOLES SHALL BE STANDARD SIZE. OVERSIZED HOLES
ARE NOT PERMITTED.
4. SCHEDULE APPLIES TO ALL SHEAR CONNECTIONS UNO.
5. INCREASE TO 1 3/4" FOR 1"0 BOLTS

TYPICAL SHEAR PLATE CONNECTION DETAIL

SCALE:NTS

3

EQ L EQ
112"
TYP Q
+ + vV
g //C
= x & +

S
- + /] +

COL PER PLAN W/
3/4" BASE PLATE &

(4) 5/8"0 AB
BASE PL TYPE ‘A’
YWY
1 ”
vt €
S 4|+
W
~ X & +
<
<+ |+ —F
COL PER PLAN W/ < |
3/4" BASE PLATE & =~
(4) 5/8"0 AB
BASE PL TYPE B’
YW'
EQ EQ
2
11/0" ,@_17_
TYP ¢
o C —
W [\
<+ +| =
o g @
o < <+
|

COL PER PLAN W/
3/4" BASE PLATE,&
(4) 3/4"0 AB

BASE PL TYPE 'C’

TYPICAL BASE PLATE DETAILS

SCALE:NTS

NOTES:

1. WELD ALL THREADED STUDS PER NELSON STUD WELDING
REQUIREMENTS.

2. ALL THREADED STUDS SHALL HAVE WASHERS

STUD FRAMING PER PLAN
OR NOTES. SHEATHING &
NAILING PER SW SCHED —\

HSS COL PER PLAN

ANV AN\\N AN\\N AN ANV AN\\N AN\\N

< )

\

\— 1/2"0 THREADED STUDS @ 1-6"
OC (VERT) EA SIDE OF COL.

STUD EA FACE OF HSS.
PROVIDE PANEL EDGE

NAILING PER SW SCHED IF THREADED STUDS MAY BE
HSS WITHIN SHEAR WALL COUNTERSUNK IN NON-SHEAR
WALLS ONLY.

COLUMN NAILERS

2x DF NAILER RIPPED TO WIDTH OF
FLANGE W/ 5/8"0 x 2 1/2" THREADED
STUDS @ 16" OC STAGGERED EA

SIDE OF WEB.

—E

x|

N < n:

=g

=2

WF BEAM PER PLAN 3

O

2x NAILER AS REQ'D FOR ARCH _pE
FINISH W/ 5/8"@ x 1 1/2" THREADED
STUDS @ 24" OC
BEAM NAILER

TYPICAL WOOD NAILERS TO STEEL FRAMING

DHSEZENGINEERS

1201 3RD AVE, 2200
SEATTLE, WA 98101
(206) 734-5858

4 SCALE:11/2"=1"-0"

W BEAM 1/4" STIFF PLATE

EACH SIDE

e e
: ! AN
1 | 4 [ |
1/2"x5" PLATE W/ (2) _/ S S
3/4" DIA A325 BOLTS | | END OF BEAM FOR
AT EACH BEAM END () BEAM FROM LEFT
W/O CANTILEVER
1-1/2" T~— HSS POST
TYP 1
NOTE: CONN FOR POST ABOVE STL BM SIMILAR TO POST TO BM CONN BOLEW
W BEAM TO HSS POST CONNECTION
9 SCALE:1"=1-0"
COLUMN AND BASE PL
PER PLAN AND SCHED YA DIAMOND SHAPED BLOCK
_\ OUT. GROUT SOLID
2'CLRTO _, | AFTER SETTING COLUMN
YV
BASE PLATE EDGE BLOCK OUT WITH
SLAB ON GRADE AND 1/8" MAX RADIUS AND FILL
SUBGRADE PER JOINT WITH SEALANT
FOUNDATION PLAN 1\
<
< X X %, 4 4— X — X X X' —
4
DA =R LKA
2000 g0 g0 o\ TR RN N N
&% I 41| . _ ° I
[TT— 1 o o. = ol | [Te = ° o [TTIT =S
< N I 7SR a ° NI E|E
. % L. J) S Nk
° ° o 4 %3 ° ) Q EZJ
= B 4 A 4 a
< i
. |z
“l3
SIZE & REINF
PER PLAN & SCHED

SCALE:1"=1-0"

2720 RESIDENCE

ok
mQ
&
LL
§<
u>J§
o
<=z
9
|—
0 2
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)
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NAIL SHEATHING TO
HEADER USING &d
NAILS e 3" GRID PATTERN

GA ATE (6)-1/4" x 3 112 LAG SCREWS
74 PLATE J‘(° 6 o6 o o © © / / IN THE MIDDLE
R AV I L I R R ® PLUS (2) ROWS OF 16d NAILS
}o ©o o© o o o o o g e 3“ oc.
| %
CONT. HEADER }o o o o o o o o >
e 1(‘1% BOTTOM OF HEADER
********** 1 P2 BOUNDARY NAILING
EINISH DOOR JAMB\‘ | — oAl
| y sTﬁac-,ERED TO EACH
< STUD
\ %0 ol \ 0| /ol é T 2x4 PLATE
RoUGgH DOOR JAMB WEE \ 2 / HE =3
(TREATED I M 3 33 T — DBL 8TUDS AT EACH END
X NtUIDT}-k N|/44 . & § B WIDTH TO MATCH BM. WIDTH
| 2 () ROWOF &d A 3'oc.
‘ AN ~ % ON INTERIOR STUDS
(3)%3 TIES @ TOP—— | y \ B < TOP OF STEM WALL
OF WALL e 4" oc. | L / )/z;o HDU HOLDOUN =< &' ABOVE GARAGE SLAR
BALANCE e 9" ocC. - y ¢ ] PER PLAN (2 Loc) | N
BETWEEN [ ]
| ] PER PLAN
| ‘@\ Ll TOP OF SILL PLATE \/
| HR FLATE L — (3)5/8" x 12" AB. w/
5 ‘ 2 x 2 x 3/16"
i PLATE WASHERS
|
| * 4 CONT. @ TOP ]
| OF WALL
\ [ L-BOLT ANCHOR o
\ S SEE SCHEDULE %
it | 3
% |
g
> I — TOP OF WALL
A 8 ABOVE sLAB
)
| u
TOP OF SLAB @ DOOR I [ — v
OPENNG — || fT 777 N
T T —— - FINISH GRADE
B (BB REBAR FULL HT. < | | ‘L
D W eTD. HOOK INTO ETG. N _
CONC. sLAB
r
[}
n |
~
H“A-"REBA'_I‘Q @ .
12" o.c. HORI GRAVEL BASE
::::::j‘}:::::::::: TOP OF FOOTINGF
i Z BACKFILL AS REQ'D
i — (3)%3 TIES @ BOT. = |z 7
‘4IRE éE:@***::U:::::::: el ) OF LUALL e 4“ O‘C‘ g E L
6 /o.c. VERT. A X u] A
(2) *4 CONTINUOUS (2) *4 CONT.
CONCRETE VATIES
FOOTING 14 " MIN,
ELEVATION
, PERPLAN
CONCRETE
WALL
%4 REBAR @ 6"
o.c. YERT (TYFP) *4 REBAR @ 10"
o.c. HORIZ.
CONCRETE AB. PER 8CHEDULE
FOOTING
CONCRETE
WAaLL
4) % REBAR FULL HT. ’Q
Aﬁ ___________ _I
Z[ R B U | — TIES (STIRRUPS)
| | E SEE ELEV. FOR SIZE
% VA = i + ’jp
[N - U U |
“~ r-—__/l__ /] R I S
2 'I/sKQ e x 12" AB. w/
*4 REBAR @ 12" oc. 2" x 2" x 3" HD.GALV.
HORIZ. / PLATE WASHERS
[
¢ L-pOLT ANCHOR 2
YARIES
14" MIN,

PLAaN

(8)- lod w/ (2) ROWS
FROM KING STUD TO
END OF HEADER (HDR.

|
/
DBL TOP PLAT ‘

|
CONT. HEADER /

H_— |1

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

}

|

‘ PLYWD SHEATHING
% SHALL BE ON BOTH
—

SIDES OF WALL

STUD PER PLAN
SIDING PER ELEVATION

3' MAX

HDU HOLDOWN
PER PLAN

3x P.T. 8lLL

3II

SEE SCHEDULE

/“4 REBAR @ 1©" o.c.
HORIZ.

* REBAR FULL HT.

/ W/ 8TD. HOOK. INTO FTG.

i8* MIN.

|@II
MIN
SEE PLAN

DHSEZENGINEERS

1201 3RD AVE, 2200
SEATTLE, WA 98101
(206) 734-5858
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VICINITY MAP N.T.S. [AICLEARING LIMIT NOTE EROSION CONTROL LEGEND
2530 | i ’ &3 ld J41p J224 ALL SELECTIVE CLEARING, TRENCHING AND OTHER WORK WITHIN SHEET C1.2
¢ 2535 b o I THE DRIPLINES OF SIGNIFICANT TREES SHALL BE BY LOW
| ¢35 e IMPACT/HAND METHODS ONLY AND WORK SHALL BE ADJUSTED
4 s EZ7th 5t
\ e AS POSSIBLE TO MINIMIZE ANY DISTURBANCE TO THE
et SE 27th STREET SIGNIFICANT AND RETAINED TREES AND PROTECTED
T UNDERSTORY. CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND VEHICLES SHALL
= .
2708 | 2707 #702 2763 %04 | NOT BE STORED OUTSIDE THE CLEARING LIMITS. EROSION CONTROL NOTES
: 3 -
a 209 g217 7225 2 SHEET C1.2
fu  @7geSITE u Bl TREE DRIPLINE NOTE
2714 401 L
e < 2 m 2714 23375 < WORK WITHIN THE DRIPLINE OF TREES TO BE SAVED MUST BE
i ) @7as = JU= & S UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A CERTIFIED ARBORIST (TYP.) SEE
& i . ALSO CLEARING LIMIT NOTE ON THIS SHEET.
2ma | = = ¢ 720 iz
o < 7229
+ ] &723| Bl— ¢
- 2728 = ik | —
-y 0 2728 3
. 2734 2729 »
o J231e
2734
2738 @736 o739 ¢
= 2742
of 2741 witd
2749
ORGANIC SOIL REQUIREMENT .
7 2 )
1"=1 1
ORGANIC MULCH & " 0
10 5 0 10 20
~ X X x > "N s ew_ s seessseses s sw BB —— SCALE: 1"=10
- c1'=
REQUIRED - 5
' ‘+._-. !
— v
- / DRIPLINE NOTE [B] - N
CHAIN-LINK FENCE W‘
REQUIRED FOR = [
SOIL AMENDMENT REQUIRED TREES AT | | e |
COMPOST AMENDED SOIL REQUIRED ON ALL 1
LANDSCAPED AREAS AFTER CONSTRUCTION. SEE . l|
DETAIL ON C3.5. O "
8 'G RESIDENCE S
ABANDON [ OUTLINE
SOIL INSPECTION REQUIRED BY ENGINEER AN | | |
AT MAIN Q ~ | |
A POST CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION & 7 || | #16
CERTIFICATION OF AMENDED SOILS IS REQUIRED d |
BY A LICENSED CIVIL ENGINEER. THIS IS REQUIRED SS VIDEO REQ. >
BEFORE FINAL SIGN-OFF BY CITY. et WA A AT / Il
P CLEARING NOTE
=B |
TREE PROTECTION =q ! | [B]DRIPLINE NOTE
|
......... CHAIN LINK FENCE REQ FOR TREE PROTECTION #14
I X . \
5
| \
TREE PROTECTION NOTES | \
|
(REF: SEATTLE TREE CONSULTING, DOUGLAS SMITH, CERTIFIED ARBORIST) LL \ :
&0
-FOR THE TREES BEING RETAINED, TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT THE OUTER EDGE 0p)] » —p—
OF THE DRIP LINE OR AS CLOSE TO IT AS IS PRACTICALLY POSSIBLE. |
NO SEDIMENT IN ROW L i . @ 7\ I
-FENCING SHOULD BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND REMAIN IN PLACE FOR THE CONTRACTOR USE WHATEVER MEANS >
DURATION OF THE PROJECT. FENCING SHOULD ONLY BE MOVED TEMPORARILY IF MINOR DISTURBANCES NECESSARY TO LIMIT TRACKING OF Z i
MUST OCCUR WITHIN THE DRIP LINE AND THE FENCING SHOULD BE REPLACED IMMEDIATELY ONCE THAT SEDIMENT ONTO RIGHT OF WAY DURING LL] | PROPOSED ADU
PORTION OF THE WORK IS COMPLETED. COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION —0
> =l —de |
-THE TREE PROTECTION AREA IS DESIGNATED TO BE AN AREA OF NO IMPACT, NO STORING OF MATERIALS, NO < = Q\ |
ENCROACHMENT AND NO STAGING OF DEBRIS. 7 ~°.\,\ '
#2 0
\
-THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHOULD HAVE SIGNS EVERY 8 FACING ACCESS THAT INDICATE THE AREA IS : ~°S I
A TREE PROTECTION ZONE. -:>< >< 3 E
#3 o
-TRENCHING THROUGH THE CRZ FOR UTILITIES IS NOT PERMITTED (TUNNELING IS THE PREFERRED METHOD). O A4 |
I~ = N e ) —
-GRADE CHANGES IN THE CRZ ARE NOT PERMITTED. » i’ T S W e———— -
-VEHICLE MAINTENANCE AND WASHING OF EQUIPMENT (ESPECIALLY CONCRETE), IS NOT PERMITTED. K——w=3
-NO ATTACHING ANYTHING TO THE TREE WITH CINCHING KNOTS OR HARDWARE.
-ROOT FLARE SHOULD BE PROTECTED WITH CHIPS SO THAT LAWN MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT DOES NOT
HAVE TO WORK CLOSE TO THE SYSTEM.
-PROPER CLEARANCES SHOULD BE MONITORED. ngiﬁtér?xoaigg;';'o'\'
= occurs within the root zones of CLEARING NOTE
-THE CRZ OR CRITICAL ROOT ZONE NEEDS TO BE PROTECTED. THE INNER CRZ IS50 9% OF THE RADIUS OF THE he trees noct (Tt Qe
CRZ AND THERE SHOULD BE ZERO DISTURBANCE IN THIS ZONE. A DISTURBANCE OF UP TO 33 % OF THE OUTER hand tools and tree protection
CRZ IS PERMISSIBLE PROVIDED THAT ANY HEAVY DIGGING EQUIPMENT WORKS TOWARD THE TREE, AND THAT fencing should be installed as DRIPLINE NOTE
ANY ROOTS ENCOUNTERED THAT ARE OVER 1" IN DIAMETER ARE EXCAVATED AROUND WITH HAND TOOLS soon as the debris is clear. ?
AND CUT CLEAN WITH A SHARP SAW BEHIND THE EXCAVATION ZONE SO THAT THE ROOT CAN BIFURCATE AND
CONTINUE TO GROW. IN SOME CASES, IF EXCESSIVE PRUNING HAS BEEN DONE, THE CRZ CAN BE LARGER » ]
THAN THE DRIP
LINE RADIUS.
= Avx a
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EROSION CONTROL LEGEND

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT FENCE)

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

CATCH BASIN INLET PROTECTION

INTERCEPTOR SWALE
SEE COR DWG 504,
TYPE A TEMPORARY SWALE

TREE PROTECTION FENCING

CHECK DAM

STRAW WATTLES

PLASTIC COVERING

@OR®O®ID®®®

CE

@

I USE AS NEEDED

COVER EXPOSED AREAS WITHIN
MERCER ISLAND TIME LIMIT

SEDIMENT CONTROL OPTION

RECOMMENDED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

A DETAILED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE IS NEEDED TO ENSURE THAT EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES ARE APPLIED AT THE APPROPRIATE TIMES. A
RECOMMENDED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE IS PROVIDED BELOW:

1. HOLD AN ONSITE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING.

2. POST SIGN WITH NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF ESC SUPERVISOR (MAY BE
CONSOLIDATED WITH THE REQUIRED NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION SIGN).

3. FLAG OR FENCE CLEARING LIMITS.

4. INSTALL CATCH BASIN PROTECTION, IF REQUIRED.

5. GRADE AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE(S).

6. INSTALL PERIMETER PROTECTION (SILT FENCE, BRUSH BARRIER, ETC.).
7. CONSTRUCT SEDIMENT PONDS AND TRAPS.

8. GRADE AND STABILIZE CONSTRUCTION ROADS.

9. CONSTRUCT SURFACE WATER CONTROLS (INTERCEPTOR DIKES, PIPE SLOPE DRAINS,
ETC.) SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH CLEARING AND GRADING FOR PROJECT DEVELOPMENT.

10. MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MERCER
ISLAND STANDARDS AND MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

EROSION CONTROL NOTES

D.8.2 STANDARD ESC PLAN NOTES

THE STANDARD ESC PLAN NOTES MUST BE INCLUDED ON ALL ESC PLANS. AT THE
APPLICANT'S DISCRETION, NOTES THAT IN NO WAY APPLY TO THE PROJECT MAY BE
OMITTED; HOWEVER, THE REMAINING NOTES MUST NOT BE RENUMBERED. FOR EXAMPLE,
IF ESC NOTE #3 WERE OMITTED, THE REMAINING NOTES SHOULD BE NUMBERED 1, 2, 4, 5,
6, ETC.

1. APPROVAL OF THIS EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (ESC) PLAN DOES NOT
CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF PERMANENT ROAD OR DRAINAGE DESIGN (E.G., SIZE AND
LOCATION OF ROADS, PIPES, RESTRICTORS, CHANNELS, RETENTION FACILITIES, UTILITIES,
ETC.).

2. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE ESC PLANS AND THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE,
REPLACEMENT, AND

UPGRADING OF THESE ESC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANT/ESC
SUPERVISOR UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IS APPROVED.

3. THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CLEARING LIMITS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE CLEARLY
FLAGGED BY SURVEY TAPE OR FENCING, IF REQUIRED, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION (SWDM
APPENDIX D). DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, NO DISTURBANCE BEYOND THE
CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY
THE APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

4. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE BEGINNING OF
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. ADDITIONAL
MEASURES, SUCH AS CONSTRUCTED WHEEL WASH SYSTEMS OR WASH PADS, MAY BE

CITY NOTES
1. ANY CHANGES TO THE APPROVED PLANS REQUIRES CITY APPROVAL THROUGH A
REVISION.

2. APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGES TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
CAUSED FROM THIS CONSTRUCTION.

3. CATCH BASIN FILTERS SHOULD BE PROVIDED FOR ALL STORM DRAIN CATCH
BASINS/INLETS DOWNSLOPE AND WITHIN 500 FEET OF THE CONSTRUCTION AREA.
CATCH BASIN FILTERS SHOULD BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER FOR USE AT
CONSTRUCTION SITES AND APPROVED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR. CATCH BASIN
FILTERS SHOULD BE INSPECTED FREQUENTLY, ESPECIALLY AFTER STORM EVENTS.
IF THE FILTER BECOMES CLOGGED, IT SHOULD BE CLEANED OR REPLACED.

4.  CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS OF UTILITES.
5. AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, CALL "ONE CALL" AT 1.800.424.5555

6. DO NOT BACKFILL WITH NATIVE MATERIAL ON PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. ALL
MATERIAL MUST BE IMPORTED

7. EROSION CONTROL: ALL "LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY" IS SUBJECT TO PROVISIONS
OF MERCER ISLAND ORDINANCE 95C-118 "STORM WATER MANAGEMENT." SPECIFIC
ITEMS TO BE FOLLOWED AT YOUR SITE:

8. PROTECT ADJACENT PROPERTIES FROM ANY INCREASED RUNOFF OR
SEDIMENTATION DUE TO THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT THROUGH THE USE OF
APPROPRIATE "BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES" (BMP) EXAMPLES INCLUDE, BUT

COMPOST SOCK RECOMMENDED IN LIEU OF SILT FENCE REQUIRED TO ENSURE THAT ALL PAVED AREAS ARE KEPT CLEAN AND TRACK OUT TO ROAD ARE NOT LIMITED TO, SEDIMENT TRAPS, SEDIMENT PONDS, FILTER FABRIC FENCES,
11. RELOCATE SURFACE SURFACE WATER CONTROLS OR TESC MEASU RES, OR INSTALL NEW RIGHT OF WAY DOES NOT OCCUR FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. VEGETATIVE BUFFER STRIPS OR BIOENGINEERED SWALES.
SEDIMENT CONTROL OPTION MEASURES SO THAT AS SITE CONDITIONS CHANGE, THE TESC IS ALWAYS IN ACCORDANCE
COMPOST BERM RECOMMENDED IN LIEU OF SILT FENCE WITH CITY OF MERCER ISLAND TESC REQUIREMENTS. 5. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN MUST BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO OR IN 9.  CONSTRUCTION ACCESS TO THE SITE SHOULD BE LIMITED TO ONE ROUTE.
CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CLEARING AND GRADING SO AS TO ENSURE THAT THE STABILIZE ENTRANCE WITH QUARRY SPALLS TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM
12. COVER ALL AREAS THAT WILL BE UN-WORKED FOR MORE THAN SEVEN DAYS DURING TRANSPORT OF SEDIMENT TO SURFACE WATERS, DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, AND ADJACENT LEAVING THE SITE OR ENTERING THE STORM DRAINS.
THE DRY SEASON (MAY 1 TO SEPT 30) OR TWO DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON (OCT 1 TO PROPERTIES IS MINIMIZED.
APRIL 30) WITH STRAW, WOOD FIBER MULCH, COMPOST, PLASTIC SHEETING, OR 10.  PREVENT SEDIMENT, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, PAINTS, SOLVENTS, ETC., OR OTHER
EQUIVALENT. 6. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR TYPES OF POLLUTION FROM ENTERING PUBLIC STORM DRAINS. KEEP ALL
ANTICIPATED SITE CONDITIONS. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, THESE ESC POLLUTION ON YOUR SITE.
13. STABILIZE ALL AREAS WITHIN SEVEN DAYS OF REACHING FINAL GRADE. FACILITIES SHALL BE UPGRADED AS NEEDED FOR UNEXPECTED STORM EVENTS AND
MODIFIED TO ACCOUNT FOR CHANGING SITE CONDITIONS (E.G. ADDITIONAL COVER 1. ALL EXPOSED SOILS SHALL REMAIN DENUDED FOR NO LONGER THAN SEVEN (7)
14. SEED, SOD, STABILIZE, OR COVER ANY AREAS TO REMAIN UNWORKED FOR MORE THAN MEASURES, ADDITIONAL SUMP PUMPS, RELOCATION OF DITCHES AND SILT FENCES, DAYS AND SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH MULCH, HAY, OR THE APPROPRIATE
30 DAYS. PERIMETER PROTECTION ETC.) AS DIRECTED BY CITY OF MERCER ISLAND. GROUND COVER. ALL EXPOSED SOILS SHALL BE COVERED IMMEDIATELY DURING
ANY RAIN EVENT.
15. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, STABILIZE ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND REMOVE 7. THE ESC FACILITIES SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY BY THE APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR
BMPS IF APPROPRIATE. AND MAINTAINED TO ENSURE CONTINUED PROPER FUNCTIONING. WRITTEN RECORDS 12.  INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, TREES, SHRUBS, IRRIGATION,
SHALL BE KEPT OF WEEKLY REVIEWS OF THE ESC FACILITIES. BOULDERS, BERMS, WALLS, GATES, AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ARE NOT
ALLOWED IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL, AND AN
8. ANY AREAS OF EXPOSED SOILS, INCLUDING ROADWAY EMBANKMENTS, THAT WILL NOT ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT AND RIGHT OF WAY PERMIT FROM THE SENIOR
BE DISTURBED FOR TWO CONSECUTIVE DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON OR SEVEN DAYS DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER.
DURING THE DRY SEASON SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED WITH THE APPROVED ESC
METHODS (E.G., SEEDING, MULCHING, PLASTIC COVERING, ETC.). 13.  OWNER SHALL CONTROL DISCHARGE OF SURFACE DRAINAGE RUNOFF FROM
EXISTING AND NEW IMPERVIOUS AREAS IN A RESPONSIBLE MANNER.
DENUDED AREAS REQU IREMENTS 9. ANY AREA NEEDING ESC MEASURES THAT DO NOT REQUIRE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION CONSTRUCTION OF NEW GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS, DRY WELLS, LEVEL
SHALL BE ADDRESSED WITHIN SEVEN (7) DAYS. SPREADERS OR DOWNSTREAM CONVEYANCE PIPE MAY BE NECESSARY TO
APRIL 1 TO SEPT 30 MINIMIZE DRAINAGE IMPACT TO YOUR NEIGHBORS. CONSTRUCTION OF MINIMUM
ALL DENUDED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN 7 DAYS OF CONSTRUCTION. PLEASE 10. THE ESC FACILITIES ON INACTIVE SITES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED A DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN OR CALLED OUT ON THIS PLAN DOES NOT
READ ALL CITY TESC NOTES ON SHEET C1.2. MINIMUM OF ONCE A MONTH DURING THE DRY SEASON, BI-MONTHLY DURING THE WET IMPLY RELIEF FROM CIVIL LIABILITY FOR YOUR DOWNSTREAM DRAINAGE.
SEASON, OR WITHIN TWENTY FOUR (24) HOURS FOLLOWING A STORM EVENT.
OCT 1 TO MARCH 31 14.  POT HOLING THE PUBLIC UTILITIES IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY GRADING
PROBLEM ALREADY EXISTS ON THE SITE, OTHER COVER PROTECTION AND EROSION ACCUMULATE WITHIN A CATCH BASIN. ALL CATCH BASINS AND CONVEYANCE LINES SHALL SYSTEMS). IF THERE IS A CONFLICT, THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A
CONTROL WILL BE REQUIRED. BE CLEANED PRIOR TO PAVING. THE CLEANING OPERATION SHALL NOT FLUSH REVISION FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY GRADING ACTIVITIES OVER THE PUBLIC
SEDIMENT-LADEN WATER INTO THE DOWNSTREAM SYSTEM. MAINS.
12. ANY PERMANENT RETENTION/DETENTION FACILITY USED AS A TEMPORARY SETTLING 15.  REMEMBER: EROSION CONTROL IS YOUR FIRST INSPECTION.
BASIN SHALL BE MODIFIED WITH THE NECESSARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AND
SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE STORAGE CAPACITY. IF THE FACILITY IS TO FUNCTION 16.  ROOF DRAINS MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM AND
ULTIMATELY AS AN INFILTRATION SYSTEM, THE TEMPORARY FACILITY MUST BE ROUGH INSPECTED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ANY BACKFILLING OF PIPE.
GRADED SO THAT THE BOTTOM AND SIDES ARE AT LEAST THREE FEET ABOVE THE FINAL
GRADE OF THE PERMANENT FACILITY. 17. SILENT FENCE: CLEAN AND PROVIDE REGULAR MAINTENANCE OF THE SILT FENCE.
THE FENCE IS TO REMAIN VERTICAL AND IS TO FUNCTION PROPERLY THROUGHOUT
13. COVER MEASURES WILL BE APPLIED IN CONFORMANCE WITH APPENDIX D OF THE THE TERM OF THE PROJECT.
SURFACE WATER DESIGN MANUAL
18.  WORK IN PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRES A RIGHT-OF-WAY USE PERMIT.
14. PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON (OCT. 1), ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL
BE REVIEWED TO IDENTIFY WHICH ONES CAN BE SEEDED IN PREPARATION FOR THE 19-  REFER TO WATER SERVICE PERMIT FOR ACTUAL LOCATION OF NEW WATER METER
WINTER RAINS. DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED WITHIN ONE WEEK OF THE AND SERVICE LINE DETERMINED BY MERCER ISLAND WATER DEPARTMENT.
BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON.
16.  THE TV INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER TO THE CITY SEWER MAIN IS
REQUIRED. IF THE RESULT OF THE TV INSPECTION IS NOT IN SATISFACTORY
CONDITION, AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE
REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER IS REQUIRED. ALTERNATELY, A
PRESSURE TEST OF THE SIDE SEWER, FROM SEWER MAIN TO POINT OF
CONNECTION, MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR THE VIDEO INSPECTION.
20. NEWLY INSTALLED SIDE SEWER REQUIRES A 4 P.S.I. AIR TEST OR PROVIDE 10' OF
HYDROSTATIC HEAD TEST.
21.  POT HOLING THE PUBLIC UTILITIES IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY GRADING
ACTIVITIES LESS THAN 6" OVER THE PUBLIC MAINS (WATER, SEWER AND STORM
SYSTEMS). IF THERE IS A CONFLICT, THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A
REVISION FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY GRADING ACTIVITIES OVER THE PUBLIC
MAINS.
22.  THE LIMITS AND EXTENDS OF THE PAVEMENT IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY THE CITY ENGINEER PRIOR TO FINALIZE THE PROJECT.
NO. DATE BY REVISIONS DATE: Sep 07, 2017
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SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS SURVEYOR BENCHMARK CLEARING LIMIT NOTE

TOPOGRAPHIC & BOUNDARY SURVEY BY: CONTACT SURVEYOR FOR BENCHMARK. ALL SELECTIVE CLEARING, TRENCHING AND OTHER WORK WITHIN
@ i TERRANE LAND SURVEYING THE DRIPLINES OF SIGNIFICANT TREES SHALL BE BY LOW
10801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 102 IMPACT/HAND METHODS ONLY AND WORK SHALL BE ADJUSTED AS
" 0 :
@ 6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER(SS) @ MIN 1.0 %. BELLEVUE, WA 98004 POSSIBLE TO MINIMIZE ANY DISTURBANCE TO THE SIGNIFICANT AND
) PHONE 425.458.4488 RETAINED TREES AND PROTECTED UNDERSTORY. CONSTRUCTION GRAPHIC SCALE
@ WWW.TERRANE.NET VERTICAL DATUM MATERIALS AND VEHICLES SHALL NOT BE STORED OUTSIDE THE
" CLEARING LIMITS. 10 0 5 10 20 40
@ 6" SEWER CLEANOUT PER MERCER ISLAND DETAIL S-19. NAVDS8 PER GPS OBSERVATIONS E;!;E—
@ LOCATE AND VIDEO CONDITION OF EXISTING SANITARY SIDE SEWER. TREE DRIPLINE NOTE N FEET
REPLACE LINE IF FOUND DEFECTIVE AS DETERMINED BY CITY - ~ WORK WITHIN THE DRIPLINE OF TREES TO BE SAVED MUST BE 1 ifmh e ) .
INSPECTOR. UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A CERTIFIED ARBORIST (TYP.) SEE ALSO .

@

MINIMUM 10% CLEARING LIMIT NOTE ON THIS SHEET.
ORGANIC MULCH & STORM DETENTION

WATER IMPROVEMENTS |

COMPOST SOIL | FEE IN LIEU PROPOSED

-NEW SF RESIDENTIAL WATER SERVICE & METER PIT. CONFIRM ,
REQUIRED SIZE WITH BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW. INSTALL PER

MERCER ISLAND DETAIL W-13, W-14, OR W-14A DEPENDING ON SIZE R E Q U I R E D @

REQUIREMENT.

@ MIN 1.5" 250 PSI PRIVATE HDPE WATER (ASTM D2239) FROM METER TO K J |
HOUSE. RECOMMENDED DEPTH=36". COORDINATE HOUSE ENTRY
WITH BUILDER/OWNER.

@ ) |

(48) SUMP PUMP REQ.

MAX 30 INCH HIGH

I
12 X 6 ROMAC (40) TYPE 40 CB-WQ
STORM DRAIN 3 SADDLE TEE RIM=279.0%
) ' CONNECTION IE=276.5
4" STORM DRAIN (3034 PVC) @ MIN 1 % GRADE. CONFIRM IE \ | EST IE=276.2 1.5"FM LANDSCAPE WALL IN sg[\LﬂJ;E BASEMENT FOOTING DRAIN TO
BEGIN STORM INSTALLATION AT SIDEYARD TYP
@ 4" FOUNDATION DRAIN (3034 PVC) @ MIN 1 % GRADE. CONNECTION- . o RECOMMEND 36" PVC PIPE BASIN IN LIEU " :
4 SD @1.0% OF A TYPE 2 CB 1"=10
@ 6" STORM DRAIN (3034 PVC) @ MIN 1 % GRADE. ' ROUGHY 8 DEEP STRUCTURE
| #A -RIM=274.5
@ i -IE IN=269.0 (4" IN)
-BOTTOM=267.0
@ -1 1/2" FOOTING DRAIN FORCE MAIN @ MIN. 36" DEPTH. CLEARING NOTE \{ T 6"@?'3
[ .
o3 y
@9 - AT 1| oo 2" SD ' 7\‘
DRIPLINE NOTE | @ 7 . > - 5 I NES
2 (7))
w\ N — 0 "
: w 3 DS, TYP 4°FD
3\ o
- | — SHALLOW COVER > |
OVER STORM °
@%@ﬁm%mm [~ ! #10 ) /o/ [
| | @5 AL 2720 RESIDENCE 7
| T 2720 71st AVENUE SE (@
4
STORM DRAIN STRUCTURES O ) MERCER ISLAND, WA N
ABANDON Il ROOF AREA=2542 SF+ \
- EX WS % || (SEE ARCH. PLAN) 1 |
@ _TYPE 1 CB WITH VANED LID. MAX 5' RIM TO FL DEPTH. AT MAIN Q | FF MAIN=282.0+ S0 :
; FF BASEMENT=271.0+
G - | I \ ) : 7 ( | CLEARING NOTE
& - ! WEZZZy iiagacsc AN W 3 ! ) |
BN o Sy o : DRIPLINE NOTE
. ° S N #15
Q o
< | co o 27 l
) J \fs@ SS——e1 4" SD < & l
$S o
; #14
) sS VIDEO (7)—
| .
(30) 6" WIDE NDS DURASLOPE CHANNEL DRAIN KIT OR EQUAL. USE REQ. | ﬁ” .——.TYPE 40 CB ) 3
TRAFFIC RATED, GALVANIZED STEEL GRATE OR EQUAL. I IE=279.5 4" SD ‘—> \
| i y
' TD‘_> GARAGE \o I
LU LO SLAB=281.5+ o N |
-TYPE 40 CATCH BASIN. IN DRIVEWAY INCLUDE OIL/WATER TURNED N " BT A DOOR Ds. TYHW ~——
DOWN ELBOW OR RISER TEE P p ’
| L i
@ | > /
Z — s — ADU
WM & SERVICE(10 | o 1.5" WS
_ d [ FF=282.0%
;
> l \0\ |
o
< = S |
) 0\ .QX/
) n 42 @ A7 \«(;/'73}
| G Sl
| N~ \, co
#3 °
Q #4
@ i . \ Y 7 o0 a -*
X———— W\Iq
-FOOTING DRAIN SUMP PUMP: USE 1/3 HP HYDROMATIC SUMP PUMP | |
OR EQUAL. 120V, 1/3 HP, SINGLE PHASE, 8.0 AMP 1-1/2" DISCHARGE. | |
PLACE IN 24" GREEN ULTRA-RIB PVC PIPE OR EQUAL.
FIELD LOCATE FOOTING DRAIN SUMP PUMP. RECOMMEND 12V
BATTERY BACKUP AND WI-FI CONNECTIVITY.
. CLEARING NOTE
| | [B]DRIPLINE NOTE
| |
0
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288
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§ ALTERNATIVE STORM DESIGN
284 ~ ALSO SEE STORM DESIGN BY PBG RELATED TO 2728 715t 284
% AVE SOUTH. DATED 2016. UTILITY CROSSINGS ARE
= IDENTIFIED. NOT CONSTRUCTED YET. SUBMITTAL 2 WILL
INCLUDE COMPLETE CROSSINGS.
\ —
280 — 280
T — - FIELD LOCATES NEEDED TO
I — DETERMINE PIPE CROSSINGS 71ST AVE SE
T~ EX GRADE OVER PROPOSED PIPE
276 0 — 276
— Lc
o0
O
~
272 H 272
- — 2
- — _ E
—
—
4 - —
268 Sy - —_ 268
sk
ol
e EXsp
[
264 - 264
STORM EXTENSION PROFILE
260 & 260
<
b
-+
V| Z
[
256 256
DATUM E’LE’;
£565.00
™~ l\ o ™~ @
o ™~ < o)) N
Es S N 3 ]
71ST AVE SE STORM DRAIN
SCALE: H 1"=10'
SCALE: V 1"=5'
GRAPHIC SCALE
10 0 5 10 20 40
( IN FEET )
1 inch = 10 ft.
1"=10'
S
S < )
S < .
(S
S
s —
s o—
. 71st AVENUE SE S
=< w W
= SAWCUT 8" SD OB CONNECT
1 SEE PLAN C2.0 1E:264.6¢_&
3 SEE PROFILE ABOVE
1 e e T e e e e —~
| U e e T
Co
[ ) >< 4 °\ Hyos & ? TYPE1(CB
o »
N E‘f J rzn 8 R 3 o 0 \
| o )§> Z SEE C2.0
( : *
| ° | %
G AN I
' -~ ) ~ - -
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION TOPOGRAPHIC & BOUNDARY SURVEY

(PER QUIT CLAIM DEED RECORDED #20150127001215)

LOTS 20, 21 AND 22 IN BLOCK 9 OF EAST SEATTLE ADDITION, AS
PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 3 OF PLATS, PAGE 22 AND 23, IN

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

FOUND MON IN CASE

|

|

|

W
~J
m BRASS PLUG
BASIS OF BEARINGS 2 SE 24TH ST DOWN 1.4
FOUND MB%NAS"; SCSE x N 88'29°46" W 489.26' VISITED 07/08/16
o > BASIS OF BEARINGS
HELD BEARING N 89°29°46” W ALONG S.E. 24TH ST. AS SHOWN DOWN 1.2 ¢, v e
HEREON, AND PER REFERENCE 1 VISITED 07/08/16 49.6% 35567 'S
FOUND MON IN CASE
REFERENCES ION N CASE .
DOWN 1.2
o v :
VISITED 07/08/16 RIM=265.88
1. R.0.S. PER K.C.R.N. 20061213300004 /08/ (e (N./S.) 8" CENTER
2. R.0.S. PER K.C.R.N. 9001189001 (ALIGNMENT OF S.E. 27TH ST) A A _ )
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